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Fantasy
Spovts

Week 1 Kenny Stills WR MIA 0.00 11.11

A Porters Tail - Jason Porter Nostrathomas - Tommy Young

Marcus Mariota QB TEN v OAK 26.40 19.86 * Derek Carr QB OAK @TEN 30.30 21.44 *
Mike Gillislee RB NWE v KAN 2250 4.24 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN vLAC 9.80 11.01 *
Adrian Peterson RB ARl @DET 180 487 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO vCAR 13.70 1455 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @DEN 1450 1795 * Chris Hogan WR NWE v KAN 350 691 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v KAN 11.80 14.08 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @HOU 2.70 0.17 *
Corey Davis WR TEN VvOAK 1290 428 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG @DAL 12.00 940 *
Brandon Marshall WR NYG @DAL 200 209 * Sammy Watkins WR LAR VIND 10.80 9.33 *
Los Angeles Chargers K LAC  @DEN 300 556 * Kansas City Chiefs K KAN @NWE  6.00 10.69 *
Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ST MIN v NOR 7.00 1119 = Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ST LAR v IND 3500 1531 *
Drew Brees QB NOR @MIN 2555 26.56 Andy Dalton QB CIN vBAL -3.30 21.66

Rex Burkhead RB  NWE v KAN 330 818 Alvin Kamara RB NOR @MIN 7.80 21.28
Dion Lewis RB NWE v KAN 0.90 13.44 Rob Kelley RB WAS v PHI 3.00 270
Darren McFadden RB DAL VvNYG 0.00 0.00 Doug Martin RB TAM 0.00 471
Jacquizz Rodgers RB  TAM 0.00 3.2 Joe Mixon RB CIN vBAL 540 871
Charcandrick West RB KAN @NWE 1050 4.64 Josh Gordon WR CLE VvPIT 0.00 3.66
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @GNB 480 10.28 Laquon Treadwell ~ WR MIN v NOR 1.70 250
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vLAC 11.70 12.93 Mike Williams WR LAC @DEN 0.00 1.28
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @GNB 3.80 10.76 Jordan Reed TE WAS vPHI 8.60 3.76
Bye Week - Tommy Tate One Man Wolfpack - BJ Tisdale

Tyrod Taylor QB BUF vNYJ 27.00 2023 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VSEA  26.65 1265 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI VvATL 15.60 12.64 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL @CHI 9.80 10.54 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vJAC 11.60 12.09 * Frank Gore RB IND @LAR 6.20 10.85 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN v OAK 8.00 10.78 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN @NWE 47.60 18.89 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @DET 13.40 16.42 * A.J. Green WR CIN vBAL 12.40 14.43 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @MIN 9.80 10.38 * T Y Hilton WR IND @LAR 570 11.35 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  @WAS 8.80 1256 * Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @CIN 1460 650 *
Washington Redskins K WAS v PHI 5.00 6.31 * Indianapolis Colts K IND @LAR 0.00 7.06 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v KAN -9.00 1044 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v LAC 7.00 9.69 *
Deshaun Watson QB HOU vJAC 8.70 1555 Joe Flacco QB BAL @CIN 11.05 19.40
Jameis Winston QB TAM 0.00 19.98 Giovani Bernard RB CIN VvBAL 8.90 9.68
Samaje Perine RB  WAS v PHI 0.00 6.66 Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @CIN 0.00 0.00
C.J. Prosise RB SEA @GNB 110 1.06 Wendell Smalwood RB PHI  @WAS 1.90 3.3
Julian Edelman WR NWE v KAN 0.00 0.00 Jamaal Williams RB GNB vSEA 0.90 9.11
DeVante Parker WR MIA 0.00 813 Cole Beasley WR DAL vNYG 6.20 5.71
Kendall Wright WR CHI  VvATL 6.40  7.90 Josh Doctson WR WAS v PHI 0.00 7.76
Hunter Henry TE LAC @DEN 0.00 7.99 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL @CHI 6.60 5.22
David Njoku TE CLE vPIT 400 6.11 John Ross WR CIN vBAL 0.00 -0.11
Feed me Taters - Brian Hampton pork chop express - scott coots

Kirk Cousins QB WAS v PHI 17.00 27.03 * Matthew Stafford QB DET VARI 4300 27.78 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VvNYG 19.00 12.83 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN v NOR 16.70 4.03 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @HOU 2140 1470 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @TEN 10.20 1047 *
David Johnson RB ARl @DET 12.00 0.75 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA @GNB 10.30 14.38 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @TEN  17.20 10.34 * Pierre Garcon WR SFO vCAR 1410 563 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vJAC 18.50 19.74 * Golden Tate WR DET VARI 2140 1422 *
Kevin White WR CHI  vATL 260 016 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @MIN 9.50 16.16 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA @GNB  9.00 6.06 * New England Patriots K~ NWE v KAN 9.00 9.94 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU v JAC 000 594 ~ Pittsburgh Steelers ~ D/STPIT @CLE  18.00 11.19 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @LAR 0.00 0.00 Chris Carson RB SEA @GNB 590 248

Matt Forte RB NYJ @BUF 6.60 7.46 James Conner RB PIT @CLE 1.10 0.90

Matt Jones RB IND @LAR 0.00 0.09 Derrick Henry RB TEN vOAK 250 8.88
Mike Evans WR TAM 0.00 12.82 John Brown WR ARl @DET 8.20 4.43
Jarvis Landry WR MIA 0.00 16.17 Chris Conley WR KAN @NWE 630 178
Donte Moncrief WR IND @LAR 6.00 5.01 Kenny Golladay WR DET VARI 23.90 6.10
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @CLE 0.00 13.42 Marqise Lee WR JAC @HOU 0.00 9.24
Taywan Taylor WR TEN vOAK 340 324 Jordan Matthews WR BUF Vv NYJ 8.10 3.51
Kasen Williams WR CLE vPIT 0.00 1.09 Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA @GNB  10.00 11.75
Gimme Jimmy - Eric Hampton Show me them TD's - luke

Matt Ryan QB ATL @CHI 3015 2270 * Cam Newton QB CAR @SFO 2085 2647 *
Jamaal Charles RB DEN vLAC 1.00 4.09 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @MIN 12.10 17.38 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vVvPIT 10.60 9.02 * Ty Montgomery RB GNB v SEA 19.30 5.79 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @SFO 16.20 7.29 * Davante Adams WR GNB v SEA 7.70 14.22 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB vSEA 1750 1019 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS v PHI 140 988 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL @CIN 180 958 * Adam Thielen WR MIN vNOR 2470 1517 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR @SFO 380 269 * Travis Kelce TE KAN @NWE 9.40 1478 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR @MIN 13.00 8.71 * Detroit Lions K DET VARI 7.00 881 *
New York Giants D/STNYG @DAL 1.00 8.00 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v NYJ 7.00 7.63 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN @NWE 0.00 1.01 Matt Breida RB SFO vCAR 1.10 6.84
Cameron Artis-Payne RB  CAR @SFO 0.00 1.04 Jalen Richard RB OAK @TEN 3.80 5.33
Duke Johnson RB CLE VvPIT 4.00 13.58 Theo Riddick RB DET VARI 14.70 9.63
Darren Sproles RB PHI @WAS 950 1.09 Chris Thompson RB WAS vPHI 16.60 10.03

Joe Williams RB SFO vCAR 0.00 0.00 Terrance West RB BAL @CIN 14.00 1.74

T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @HOU 0.00 5.56 Danny Woodhead RB BAL @CIN 6.70  3.66
Kenny Britt WR NWE vKAN 2.30  3.66 Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO v CAR 510 10.73
Rishard Matthews WR TEN v OAK 12.10 10.09 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vLAC 5.60 7.16
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Tyler Eifert

Superteam - David

Ben Roethlisberger
Melvin Gordon
Todd Gurley

Eric Decker

Phillip Dorsett
Marvin Jones
Jordy Nelson
Green Bay Packers
Carolina Panthers
Carson Wentz
Tarik Cohen
Marlon Mack

Elijah McGuire
Charles Sims
Cooper Kupp
Curtis Samuel
Willie Snead

Zach Ertz

Team Stewie - brian stewart

Tom Brady
Christian McCaffrey
LeSean McCoy
Bilal Powell
Antonio Brown
Stefon Diggs

Rob Gronkowski
Baltimore Ravens

Los Angeles Chargers

Carson Palmer
LeGarrette Blount
Paul Perkins
James White

Will Fuller

Allen Hurns
Tyrell Williams
Robert Woods

The Future 6x Champ! -

Russell Wilson
Le'Veon Bell
Eddie Lacy
Latavius Murray
Martavis Bryant
Tyreek Hill

Julio Jones
Atlanta Falcons
Philadelphia Eagles
Eli Manning

Jay Ajayi

D'Onta Foreman
Odell Beckham Jr.
Corey Coleman
Michael Crabtree
Malcolm Mitchell
0.J. Howard
Kansas City Chiefs

Trust The Process - tony shade

Dak Prescott
Ameer Abdullah
Devonta Freeman
Kelvin Benjamin
Dez Bryant

Zay Jones
Terrelle Pryor
Dallas Cowboys
Arizona Cardinals
Philip Rivers
Wayne Gallman
Jeremy Hill
Thomas Rawls
DeAndre Washington
Robby Anderson
DeSean Jackson
Breshad Perriman
Dede Westbrook

TE CIN vBAL 1.40
Daugherty
QB PIT @CLE 26.15
RB LAC @DEN 18.90
RB LAR VIND 20.60
WR TEN v OAK 4.00
WR NWE v KAN 0.00
WR DET VARI 11.70
WR GNB v SEA 21.90
K GNB v SEA 5.00
D/IST CAR @SFO 20.00
QB PHI @WAS 30.95
RB CHI VvATL 26.30
RB IND @LAR 11.50
RB NYJ @BUF 0.00
RB TAM 0.00
WR LAR VIND 18.60
WR CAR @SFO 0.00
WR NOR @MIN 0.00
TE PHI @WAS 17.30
QB NWE vKAN 16.35
RB CAR @SFO 10.50
RB BUF VvNYJ 20.90
RB NYJ @BUF 8.90
WR PIT @CLE 29.20
WR MIN v NOR 29.30
TE NWE v KAN 5.30
K BAL @CIN 8.00
D/ST LAC @DEN 10.00
QB ARl @DET 15.60
RB PHI @WAS 11.70
RB NYG @DAL 4.50
RB NWE v KAN 9.80
WR HOU vJAC 0.00
WR JAC @HOU 7.20
WR LAC @DEN 10.40
WR LAR VIND 8.30
Roger Tate
QB SEA @GNB 10.90
RB PIT @CLE 7.70
RB SEA @GNB 0.30
RB MIN v NOR 0.60
WR PIT @CLE 3.40
WR KAN @NWE 28.80
WR ATL @CHI 10.60
K ATL @CHI 11.00
D/IST PHI @WAS  29.00
QB NYG @DAL 13.00
RB PHI  @WAS 0.00
RB HOU vJAC 0.40
WR NYG @DAL 0.00
WR CLE vPIT 16.30
WR OAK @TEN 14.30
WR NWE v KAN 0.00
TE TAM 0.00
D/ST KAN  @NWE 6.00
QB DAL VNYG 25.80
RB DET VARI 7.10
RB ATL @CHI 11.90
WR BUF v NYJ 3.50
WR DAL VvNYG 6.30
WR BUF vNYJ 3.10
WR WAS v PHI 12.60
K DAL Vv NYG 13.00
D/ST ARI  @DET 15.00
QB LAC @DEN 29.60
RB NYG @DAL 0.00
RB CIN vBAL 3.60
RB SEA @GNB 0.00
RB OAK @TEN 4.20
WR NYJ @BUF 6.20
WR TAM 0.00
WR BAL @CIN 1.50
WR JAC @HOU 0.00

0.54

26.51
18.19
24.39
7.27
2.01
14.38
8.64
4.63
12.94
27.36
11.38
6.60
5.01
4.53
11.12
2.06
0.89
12.71

29.90
14.48
16.66
9.26
19.64
12.79
14.46
9.44
14.38
10.41
6.66
1.35
8.38
7.45
6.21
8.99
10.46

32.48
21.35
1.79
9.91
8.84
16.64
15.93
9.56
15.69
19.91
8.44
3.56
4.69
4.09
10.93
0.00
6.45
11.00

24.49
8.09
12.58
8.58
11.68
4.41
3.19
6.25
10.31
27.92
6.49
1.09
1.95
5.33
13.06
8.73
111
4.24
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Week 2 Kenny Stills WR MIA @LAC 1270 11.11
A Porters Tail - Jason Porter Nostrathomas - Tommy Young
Drew Brees QB NOR VvNWE 3480 2656 * Derek Carr QB OAK VNYJ 3450 21.44 *
Mike Gillislee RB NWE @NOR 1290 424 = C.J. Anderson RB DEN vDAL 3240 11.01 *
Jacquizz Rodgers RB  TAM v CHI 1270 352 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @SEA 17.30 1455 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC v MIA 19.00 17.95 Michael Crabtree WR OAK VNYJ 3300 1093 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @NOR 6.30 14.08 * Chris Hogan WR NWE @NOR 1880 6.91 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v DAL 13.10 1293 * Sammy Watkins WR LAR vWAS 5.00 9.33 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA VvSFO 110 1076  * Jordan Reed TE WAS @LAR 10.80 3.76 *
Los Angeles Chargers K LAC v MIA 500 556 * Kansas City Chiefs K KAN v PHI 9.00 10.69 *
Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ST MIN = @PIT 500 1119 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL vCLE 2300 17.69 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN @JAC  20.15 19.86 Alvin Kamara RB NOR vNWE 11.40 21.28
Rex Burkhead RB NWE @NOR 1440 8.8 Rob Kelley RB WAS @LAR 780 2.70
Andre Ellington RB HOU @CIN 530 5.50 Doug Martin RB TAM v CHI 0.00 471
Alfred Morris RB DAL @DEN 0.00 451 Josh Gordon WR CLE @BAL 0.00 3.66
Adrian Peterson RB ARl @IND 260 487 Allen Robinson WR JAC VTEN 0.00 0.17
Charcandrick West RB  KAN v PHI 0.00 4.64 Sterling Shepard WR NYG vDET 5.00 9.40
golreyLDal\(/istt wg ;Iéx @SJQS 1;-218 13-52 Laquon Treadwell WR MIN @PIT 6.30 250

yler Locke v . . Mike Williams WR LAC vMIA 000 1.28
Brandon Marshall WR NYG vDET 270 209 Los Angeles Rams  D/ST LAR v WAS 5.00 15.31
Bye Week - Tommy Tate One Man Wolfpack - BJ Tisdale
Jameis Winston QB TAM vCHI 1950 19.98 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ATL 30.95 12.65 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @TAM 070 1264 ~ Tevin Coleman RB ATL VGNB 1250 1054 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @CIN 1170 12.09 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN vPHI 27.90 18.89 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @JAC 380 10.78 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL vGNB 410 522 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @|ND 5.10 16.42 * A.J. Green WR CIN v HOU 11.70 14.43 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  @KAN 23.20 1256 * T Y Hilton WR IND VARI 890 11.35 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA @LAC 1250 813 * Jeremy Maclin WR BAL VCLE 13.10 650 *
Washington Redskins K~ WAS @LAR 9.00 631 ~* Indianapolis Colts K IND VARI 700 7.06 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @NOR 1.00 10.44 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v DAL 2200 969 *
Deshaun Watson QB HOU @CIN 2295 15.55 Joe Flacco QB BAL VCLE 24.85 19.40
Javorius Allen RB BAL vCLE 21.10 10.38 Giovani Bernard RB CIN vHOU 460 9.68
Samaje Perine RB  WAS @LAR 7.70  6.66 Kenneth Dixon RB BAL VCLE 0.00 0.00
C.J. Prosise RB SEA vSFO 520 1.06 Frank Gore RB IND VARI 10.60 10.85
Julian Edelman WR NWE @NOR  0.00 0.00 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI ~ @KAN 440 313
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR v NWE 5.40 10.38 Jamaal Williams RB GNB @ATL 210 911
Kendall Wright WR CHI @TAM  13.90 7.90 Danny Amendola WR NWE @NOR 0.00 9.06
Hunter Henry TE LAC VvMIA 15.00 7.99 Josh Doctson WR WAS @LAR 0.00 7.76
David Njoku TE CLE @BAL 1270 6.11 John Ross WR CIN vHOU -1.80 -0.11
Feed me Taters - Brian Hampton pork chop express - scott coots
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @LAR 1865 27.03 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @NYG 2140 27.78 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @DEN 6.20 12.83 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN @PIT 8.40 4.03 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VvTEN 14.10 1470 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK vNYJ 11.90 1047 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vNYJ 7.30 1034 Doug Baldwin WR SEA VSFO 1040 1438 *
Mike Evans WR TAM v CHI 22.30 12.82 * Pierre Garcon WR SFO @SEA 5.60 5.63 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @C|N 14.30 19.74 * Golden Tate WR DET @NYG 6.50 14.22 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  @LAC  20.80 16.17 * Michael Thomas WR NOR VNWE 13.90 16.16 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA vSFO 300 6.06 ~ New England Patriots K NWE @NOR  9.00 9.94 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU @CIN  11.00 594 * Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA VvSFO  10.00 11.75 *
Andrew Luck QB IND VARI 0.00 0.00 Chris Carson RB SEA vSFO  11.00 248
Devontae Booker RB DEN v DAL 0.00 6.40 James Conner RB PIT vMIN 0.90 0.90
Matt Forte RB NYJ @OAK 1210 7.46 Derrick Henry RB TEN @JAC 1620 8.88
David Johnson RB ARl @IND 0.00 0.75 John Brown WR ARl @IND 0.00 4.43
Nelson Agholor WR PHI @KAN 7.90 12.11 Chris Conley WR KAN v PHI 950 1.78
Donte Moncrief WR IND VARI 3.80 5.01 Kenny Golladay WR DET @NYG 1.80 6.10
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v MIN 10.60 13.42 Margise Lee WR JAC VvTEN 1460 9.24
Taywan Taylor WR TEN @JAC 6.80 3.24 Jordan Matthews WR BUF @CAR 6.00 3.51
Kevin White WR CHI @TAM 0.00 0.16 Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT v MIN 10.00 11.19
Gimme Jimmy - Eric Hampton Show me them TD's - luke
Matt Ryan QB ATL vGNB 2240 2270 * Cam Newton QB CAR VBUF 18.10 26.47 *
Jamaal Charles RB DEN v DAL 6.20 4.09 * Mark Ingram RB NOR v NWE 11.60 17.38 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @BAL 3.70 9.02 * Ty Montgomery RB GNB @ATL 2900 5.79 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vBUF 4.00 7.29 * Terrance West RB BAL VvCLE 12.50 1.74 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ATL  13.00 1019 * Davante Adams WR GNB @ATL  24.90 1422 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL VvCLE 1.70 9.58 * J.J. Nelson WR ARl @IND 24.00 5.84 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR vBUF 200 269 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v DAL 2420 7.16 @ *
New Orleans Saints K NOR v NWE 8.00 8.71 * Oakland Raiders K OAK v NYJ 9.00 5.25 *
New York Giants D/STNYG v DET 6.00 800 * Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK v NYJ 13.00 656 *
Trevor Siemian QB DEN vDAL 3595 12.37 Sam Bradford QB MIN @PIT 0.00 2.76
Duke Johnson RB CLE @BAL  11.00 13.58 Jalen Richard RB OAK VvNYJ 20.90 5.33
Darren Sproles RB PHI  @KAN 6.80 1.09 Theo Riddick RB DET @NYG 6.70 9.63
Kerwynn Williams RB ARl @IND 220 464 Chris Thompson RB WAS @LAR  27.60 10.03
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC VTEN 0.00 5.6 Jamison Crowder WR WAS @LAR 870 9.88
Kenny Britt WR NWE @NOR 120 3.66 Adam Thielen WR MIN @PIT 6.40 1517
Bennie Fowler WR DEN v DAL 180 519 Travis Kelce TE KAN VvPHI 24.30 14.78
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @JAC 7.30 10.09 Julius Thomas TE MIA @LAC 560 6.11
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Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v TEN

Superteam - David Daugherty

Ben Roethlisberger
Melvin Gordon
Todd Gurley
Marvin Jones
Cooper Kupp
Jordy Nelson

Zach Ertz

Green Bay Packers
Carolina Panthers
Carson Wentz
Tarik Cohen

Dion Lewis

Marlon Mack
Charles Sims

Eric Decker

Phillip Dorsett
Curtis Samuel
Willie Snead

Team Stewie - brian stewart

Tom Brady
Christian McCaffrey
LeSean McCoy
Bilal Powell
Antonio Brown
Stefon Diggs

Rob Gronkowski
Baltimore Ravens

Los Angeles Chargers

Carson Palmer
LeGarrette Blount
Paul Perkins
James White

Will Fuller

Allen Hurns
Tyrell Williams
Robert Woods

The Future 6x Champ! -

Russell Wilson

Jay Ajayi

Le'Veon Bell

Odell Beckham Jr.
Corey Coleman
Tyreek Hill

Julio Jones
Atlanta Falcons
Kansas City Chiefs
Alex Smith

Mitch Trubisky
D'Onta Foreman
Eddie Lacy

Joe Mixon
Latavius Murray
Martavis Bryant
0.J. Howard
Philadelphia Eagles

Trust The Process - tony shade

Philip Rivers
Devonta Freeman
Thomas Rawls
Kelvin Benjamin
Dez Bryant
DeSean Jackson
Terrelle Pryor
Dallas Cowboys
Arizona Cardinals
Dak Prescott
Ameer Abdullah
Wayne Gallman
Darren McFadden
Shane Vereen
DeAndre Washington
Zay Jones
Breshad Perriman
Dede Westbrook

-8.00
QB PIT VvMIN 29.15
RB LAC vMIA 20.80
RB LAR vWAS 26.60
WR DET @NYG 10.70
WR LAR vWAS 6.30
WR GNB @ATL 0.00
TE PHI @KAN 14.70
K GNB @ATL 5.00
D/ST CAR v BUF 13.00
QB PHI  @KAN 37.15
RB CHI @TAM 11.80
RB NWE @NOR 3.50
RB IND VARI 2.10
RB TAM v CHI -0.10
WR TEN @JAC 6.20
WR NWE @NOR 10.50
WR CAR vBUF 2.70
WR NOR v NWE 0.00
QB NWE @NOR 50.25
RB CAR vBUF 8.40
RB BUF @CAR 10.30
RB NYJ @OAK 1.30
WR PIT v MIN 11.20
WR MIN @PIT 5.10
TE NWE @NOR 25.60
K BAL v CLE 6.00
D/IST LAC v MIA 5.00
QB ARl @IND 24.20
RB PHI @KAN 1.00
RB NYG vDET 4.20
RB NWE @NOR 17.60
WR HOU @CIN 0.00
WR JAC VTEN 20.20
WR LAC vMIA 9.40
WR LAR vWAS 1.80

Roger Tate

QB SEA vSFO 23.30
RB PHI @KAN 14.60
RB PIT v MIN 13.10
WR NYG vDET 7.60
WR CLE @BAL 1.90
WR KAN v PHI 8.90
WR ATL vGNB 15.80
K ATL Vv GNB 14.00
D/ST KAN v PHI 15.00
QB KAN v PHI 24.65
QB CHI @TAM 0.00
RB HOU @CIN 4.00
RB SEA vSFO 0.00
RB CIN vHOU 5.10
RB MIN @PIT 0.60
WR PIT v MIN 19.80
TE TAM v CHI 2.70
D/IST PHI  @KAN 7.00
QB LAC vMIA 28.55
RB ATL v GNB 24.00
RB SEA VvSFO 0.40
WR BUF @CAR 13.70
WR DAL @DEN 18.90
WR TAM v CHI 6.90
WR WAS @LAR 5.10
K DAL @DEN 7.00
D/IST ARl @IND 7.00
QB DAL @DEN 27.30
RB DET @NYG 8.60
RB NYG vDET 0.00
RB DAL @DEN 0.00
RB NYG vDET 8.50
RB OAK v NYJ 6.50
WR BUF @CAR 3.80
WR BAL vCLE 0.00
WR JAC VTEN 0.00

18.81

26.51
18.19
24.39
14.38
11.12
8.64
12.71
4.63
12.94
27.36
11.38
13.44
6.60
4.53
7.27
2.01
2.06
0.89

29.90
14.48
16.66
9.26
19.64
12.79
14.46
9.44
14.38
10.41
6.66
1.35
8.38
7.45
6.21
8.99
10.46

32.48
8.44
21.35
4.69
4.09
16.64
15.93
9.56
11.00
29.29
12.34
3.56
1.79
8.71
9.91
8.84
6.45
15.69

27.92
12.58
1.95
8.58
11.68
8.73
3.19
6.25
10.31
24.49
8.09
6.49
0.00
5.38
5.33
4.41
111
4.24
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Week 3 Greg Olsen TE CAR VvNOR 0.00 2.69
A Porters Tail - Jason Porter Nostrathomas - Tommy Young
Drew Brees QB NOR @CAR  34.00 2656 * Derek Carr QB OAK @WAS 10.40 21.44 *
Mike Gillislee RB NWE v HOU 310 424 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN @BUF 6.30 11.01 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO vLAR 2440 1455 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR @CAR 1420 21.28 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vKAN 1110 17.95 = Michael Crabtree WR OAK @WAS 1.70 1093 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v HOU 34.10 14.08 * Chris Hogan WR NWE v HOU 23.80 6.91 *
Rashard Higgins WR CLE @IND 300 435 * Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @BUF 1580 12.93 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @TEN 500 1028 * Sammy Watkins WR LAR @SFO 2860 9.33 *
Los Angeles Chargers K LAC v KAN 400 556 Kansas City Chiefs K  KAN @LAC 6.00 10.69 *
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN v TAM 14.00 11.19 * Baltimore Ravens D/IST BAL @JAC -15.00 17.69 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN vSEA 3295 19.86 Rob Kelle RB WAS v OAK 0.00 270
Rex Burkhead RB NWE v HOU 0.00 8.18 Doug Mar}[/in RB TAM @MIN 0.00 4.71
igr_is Jghr:son Eg 22: v gﬁlE g-%g i-;g Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @MIN 150 3.52
rian Peterson \ . . Brandon Coleman WR NOR CAR 8.10 4.53

Charcandrick West RB KAN @LAC 340 4.64 Josh Gordon WR CLE ng 0.00 3.66
Corey Davis WR TEN vSEA 0.00 4.28 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @PHI 2930 9.40
Brandon Marshall WR NYG @PHI 14.60  2.09 Laquon Treadwell WR MIN vTAM 1.20 250
Allen Robinson WR JAC vVvBAL 0.00 0.17 Mike Williams WR LAC vKAN 0.00 1.28
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @TEN 1420 10.76 Jordan Reed TE WAS v OAK 0.00 3.76
Bye Week - Tommy Tate One Man Wolfpack - BJ Tisdale
Jameis Winston QB TAM @MIN 2580 19.98 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VvCIN 37.95 1265 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL @JAC 7.80 1038 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL @DET 11.90 10.54 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @NWE 730 1209 * Frank Gore RB IND vCLE 12.70 10.85 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl v DAL 33.90 16.42 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN @LAC 27.30 18.89 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI v NYG 9.60 12.56 * A.J. Green WR CIN @GNB 27.10 14.43 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA  @NYJ 21.60 8.13 * T Y Hilton WR IND VvCLE 30.30 11.35 *
Kendall Wright WR CHI VvPIT 0.00 7.90 * Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @JAC 1.80 6.50 *
Miami Dolphins K MA @NYyJ -300 513 ~* Indianapolis Colts K IND VvCLE 700 7.06 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM  @MIN 3.00 894 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN @BUF 7.00 969 *
Deshaun Watson QB HOU @NWE 30.15 15.55 Joe Flacco QB BAL @JAC -3.60 19.40
Jordan Howard RB CHI VvPIT 31.60 12.64 Giovani Bernard RB CIN @GNB 11.90 9.68
DeMa'rco M.urray RB TEN v SEA 21.00 10.78 Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @JAC 0.00 0.00
Samaje Perine RB  WAS vOAK 350 6.66 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI  vNYG 9.00 3.13
C.J. Prosise RB SEA @TEN 1040 1.06 Jamaal Williams RB GNB VCIN 060 9.11
Julian Edelman WR NWE v HOU 0.00 0.00 Danny Amendola WR NWE v HOU 10.80 9.06
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @CAR 1490 10.38 Josh Doctson WR WAS vOAK 1420 7.76
Hunter Henry TE LAC VKAN 000 7.99 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL @DET 19.90 5.22
David Njoku TE CLE @IND 9.20 6.11 John Ross WR CIN @GNB 0.00 -0.11
Feed me Taters - Brian Hampton pork chop express - scott coots
Eirkk(':olulszil?stt Sg \IIDV:LS V@ %;T ﬁllg-jg ggg i Matthew Stafford QB DET VATL 26.10 27.78 *

zekie io . . Dalvin Cook RB MIN VvTAM 2790 4.03 *
Leongrd Fournette RB JAC vBAL 17.00 1470 * Derrick Henry RB TEN vSEA 740 888 *
:\\Ar);anE Cooper wg ?:'\l; g\'\/ﬂ\/l/'*\ls 12-?8 ig-g;‘ Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @WAS 360 1047 *

ike Evans . . Doug Baldwin WR SEA TEN 2650 14.38 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @NWE 14.60 19.74 * Go|dgen Tate WR DET S‘DATL 18.80 14.22 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @NYJ 1080 16.17 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @CAR 21.70 16.16 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA @TEN 300 6.06 * New England Patriots K~ NWE v HOU 400 994 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU @NWE 200 594 * Pittsburgh Steelers ~ D/STPIT ~ @CHI 8.00 11.19 *
Andrew Luck QB IND VvCLE 0.00 0.00 Chris Carson RB SEA @TEN 1320 248
Devontae Booker RB DEN @BUF 0.00 6.40 James Conner RB PIT @CHI 0.00 0.90
Matt Forte RB NYJ vMIA 250 7.46 John Brown WR ARI vDAL 0.00 4.43
David Johnson RB ARl vDAL 0.00 0.75 Chris Conley WR KAN @LAC 0.00 1.78
Nelson AghoIO; WR PHI  vNYG 4.00 1211 Pierre Garcon WR SFO VLAR 2120 5.63
Donte Moncrie WR IND vCLE 6.40 5.01 Kenny Gollada WR DET VATL 4.50 6.10
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT ~ @CHI 590 13.42 Marqiée Lee Y WR JAC vBAL 1050 9.24
Taywan Taylor WR TEN v SEA 3.60 324 Jack Doyle TE IND VCLE 0.60 10.44
Kevin White WR CHI vPIT 0.00 0.16 Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @TEN 0.00 11.75
Gimme Jimmy - Eric Hampton Show me them TD's - luke
Matt Ryan QB ATL @DET 2270 2270 * Cam Newton QB CAR VNOR 9.95 26.47 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @IND 740 9.02 * Ty Montgomery RB GNB VvCIN 13.00 5.79 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI vNYG 110 109 * Theo Riddick RB DET VvATL 780 9.63 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vNOR 710 7.29 * Davante Adams WR GNB vCIN 9.00 14.22 *
Rishard Matthews WR TEN v SEA 22.70 10.09 * J.J. Nelson WR ARI v DAL 0.00 5.84 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA  @NYJ 9.10 1111 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @BUF 1450 7.16 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL @JAC 200 958 * Travis Kelce TE KAN @LAC 1.10 1478 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR @CAR 12.00 8.71 * Oakland Raiders K OAK @WAS 4.00 5.25 *
New York Giants D/STNYG @PHI 6.00 800 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v BAL 19.00 18.81 *
Trevor Siemian QB DEN @BUF 12.15 12.37 Jay Cutler QB MIA @NYJ 19.90 16.31
Jamaal Charles RB DEN @BUF 12.70  4.09 Mark Ingram RB NOR @CAR 10.60 17.38
Duke Johnson RB CLE @IND 23.40 13.58 Chris Ivory RB JAC VvBAL 6.20 5.30
Kerwynn Williams RB ARl vDAL 030 4.64 Jalen Richard RB OAK @WAS 180 5.33
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vBAL 0.00 5.56 Chris Thompson RB WAS vOAK  31.80 10.03
Kenny Britt WR NWE vHOU 1440 3.66 Terrance West RB BAL @JAC  -040 174
Randall Cobb WR GNB vCIN 0.00 10.19 Jamison Crowder WR WAS v OAK 8.20 9.88
Bennie Fowler WR DEN @BUF 950 5.19 Adam Thielen WR MIN vTAM 1480 15.17
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Julius Thomas

TE MIA @NYJ 4.60

Superteam - David Daugherty

Ben Roethlisberger
Melvin Gordon
Todd Gurley
Marvin Jones
Cooper Kupp
Jordy Nelson

Zach Ertz

Green Bay Packers
Carolina Panthers
Carson Wentz
Tarik Cohen

Dion Lewis

Marlon Mack
Charles Sims
Phillip Dorsett
Curtis Samuel
Mohamed Sanu
Willie Snead

0B
RB

PIT
LAC
LAR
DET
LAR
GNB
PHI
GNB

D/IST CAR

0B
RB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
WR

PHI
CHI
NWE
IND
TAM
NWE
CAR
ATL
NOR

@CHI 19.35
v KAN 13.90
@SFO  37.90
v ATL 5.40
@SFO 3.70
v CIN 23.20
v NYG 16.50
v CIN 9.00
v NOR 1.00
vNYG 21.00

v PIT 14.20
v HOU 4.70
v CLE 0.00
@MIN 2.30
v HOU 0.00
v NOR 5.60
@DET 12.80
@CAR 0.00

Team Stewie - brian stewart

Tom Brady
Christian McCaffrey
LeSean McCoy
James White
Antonio Brown
Stefon Diggs

Rob Gronkowski
Baltimore Ravens
Tennessee Titans
Carson Palmer
LeGarrette Blount
Paul Perkins

Bilal Powell

Will Fuller

Allen Hurns
Tyrell Williams
Robert Woods
Detroit Lions

0B
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

NWE
CAR
BUF
NWE
PIT
MIN
NWE
BAL

D/IST TEN

0B
RB

WR

ARI
PHI
NYG
NYJ
HOU
JAC
LAC
LAR

D/ST DET

The Future 6x Champ! -

Alex Smith

Jay Ajayi

Le'Veon Bell

Odell Beckham Jr.
Martavis Bryant
Tyreek Hill

Julio Jones
Atlanta Falcons
Philadelphia Eagles
Mitch Trubisky
Russell Wilson
D'Onta Foreman
Joe Mixon
Latavius Murray
Corey Coleman
0.J. Howard
Jason Witten
Kansas City Chiefs

QB
RB

KAN
PHI
PIT
NYG
PIT
KAN
ATL
ATL

D/ST PHI

QB
QB
RB

CHI
SEA
HOU
CIN
MIN
CLE
TAM
DAL

D/IST KAN

v HOU 56.50
v NOR 20.70
v DEN 13.90
v HOU 3.80
@CHI 27.00
v TAM 40.30
v HOU 22.90

@JAC 1.00
v SEA 4.00

v DAL 34.95
vNYG 12.70
@PHI 5.00
v MIA 9.70

@NWE 0.00
v BAL 11.00
v KAN 3.50

@SFO 16.80
v ATL 20.00
Roger Tate

@LAC 24.65
vNYG 4.50
@CHI 21.80
@PHI 28.90
@CHI 5.00
@LAC 21.00
@DET 16.10
@DET 12.00
v NYG 9.00
v PIT 0.00
@TEN 51.25
@NWE  11.00
@GNB 13.10

v TAM 0.50
@IND 0.00
@MIN 2.20
@ARI 1.30
@LAC 19.00

Trust The Process - tony shade

Dak Prescott
Ameer Abdullah
Devonta Freeman
Kelvin Benjamin
Dez Bryant
Jermaine Kearse
Terrelle Pryor
Dallas Cowboys
Arizona Cardinals
Philip Rivers
Wayne Gallman
Thomas Rawls
Shane Vereen
DeAndre Washington
DeSean Jackson
Zay Jones

Jordan Matthews

0B
RB
RB
WR

DAL
DET
ATL
BUF
DAL
NYJ
WAS
DAL

DI/IST ARI

0B
RB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR

LAC
NYG
SEA
NYG
OAK
TAM
BUF
BUF

@ARI 31.75
v ATL 11.60
@DET 22.80
v DEN 2.80
@ARI 9.20
v MIA 7.20
v OAK 3.90
@ARI 4.00

v DAL 1.00
v KAN 6.85

@PHI 0.00
@TEN 0.00
@PHI 4.30
@WAS 7.40
@MIN 19.40

v DEN 0.00
v DEN 9.10

26.51
18.19
24.39
14.38
11.12
8.64
12.71
4.63
12.94
27.36
11.38
13.44
6.60
4.53
2.01
2.06
11.18
0.89

29.90
14.48
16.66
8.38
19.64
12.79
14.46
9.44
8.25
10.41
6.66
1.35
9.26
7.45
6.21
8.99
10.46
14.13

29.29
8.44
21.35
4.69
8.84
16.64
15.93
9.56
15.69
12.34
32.48
3.56
8.71
9.91
4.09
6.45
9.31
11.00

24.49
8.09
12.58
8.58
11.68
11.19
3.19
6.25
10.31
27.92
6.49
1.95
5.38
5.33
8.73
4.41
3.51

E N T T L T T R T T
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Dede Westbrook
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Week 4 Greg Olsen TE CAR @NWE 0.00 2.69

A Porters Tail - Jason Porter Nostrathomas - Tommy Young

Drew Brees QB NOR @MIA  30.70 2656 * Derek Carr QB OAK @DEN 17.15 21.44 *
Mike Gillislee RB  NWE v CAR 490 424 =~ C.J. Anderson RB DEN vOAK 1520 11.01 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @ARI 1450 1455 * Alex Collins RB BAL VPIT 820 10.89 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vPHI 18.80 1795 * Chris Hogan WR NWE v CAR 17.00 6.91 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v CAR 7.20 1408 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @TAM 1040 940 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR @NWE 27.00 1250 * Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v OAK 210 1293 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA VIND 10.10 10.76  * Sammy Watkins WR LAR @DAL 270 933 *
Los Angeles Chargers K LAC v PHI 6.00 556 * Detroit Lions K DET @MIN 6.00 881 *
Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ST MIN v DET 9.00 1119 ~ Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL VPIT 7.00 17.69 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN @HOU 16.70 19.86 Alvin Kamara RB NOR @MIA 2560 21.28

Rex Burkhead RB NWE v CAR 0.00 8.18 Rob Kelle RB WAS KAN 230 270
Chris Johnson RB ARI v SFO 9.30 1.29 Doug Mar}[/in RB TAM S‘DNYG 0.00 471
Adrian Peterson RB ARI vSFO 0.40 4.87 Brandon Coleman WR NOR @MIA 410 4.53
Charcandrick West RB KAN v WAS 8.50 4.64 Michael Crabtree WR OAK @DEN 0.00 10.93
John Brown WR ARl vSFO 7.70 443 Josh Gordon WR CLE VCIN 0.00 3.66
Corey Davis WR TEN @HOU 0.00 428 Allen Robinson WR JAC @NYJ 0.00 0.7
Tyler Lockett WR SEA VIND 13.10 10.28 Mike Williams WR LAC VPHI 0.00 1.28
Brandon Marshall WR NYG @TAM 10.60 2.09 Jordan Reed TE WAS @KAN 510 3.76
Bye Week - Tommy Tate One Man Wolfpack - BJ Tisdale

Deshaun Watson QB HOU vTEN 4955 1555 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VCHI 35.95 12.65 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL VPIT 10.40 1038 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvBUF 18.20 1054 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @GNB 1430 1264 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN vWAS 16.10 18.89 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @HOU 550 10.78 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL VBUF 000 522 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI v SFO 14.20 16.42 * A.J. Green WR CIN @CLE 17.30 14.43 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @LAC 1190 1256 * T Y Hilton WR IND @SEA 6.00 1135 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA v NOR 1290 8.13 * Jeremy Maclin WR BAL VvPIT 510 6.50 *
Los AngelesRams K LAR @DAL  23.00 10.69 * Indianapolis Colts K IND @SEA 400 7.06 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM v NYG 000 894 ~ Denver Broncos D/STDEN vOAK  11.00 969 *
Jameis Winston QB TAM VvNYG 41.80 19.98 Joe Flacco QB BAL VPIT 18.75 19.40
Lamar Miller RB HOU vTEN  29.10 12.09 Giovani Bernard RB CIN @CLE 1890 9.68
Samaje Perine RB  WAS @KAN 270 6.66 Kenneth Dixon RB BAL VPIT 0.00 0.00
C.J. Prosise RB SEA VvIND 0.00 1.06 Frank Gore RB IND @SEA 11.00 10.85
Julian Edelman WR NWE v CAR 0.00 0.00 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI @LAC  17.90 3.3
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @MIA 5.40 1038 Jamaal Williams RB GNB vCHI 230 911
Kendall Wright WR CHI @GNB 1510 7.90 Danny Amendola WR NWE vCAR 1620 9.06
Hunter Henry TE LAC VvPHI 9.60  7.99 Josh Doctson WR WAS @KAN 470 7.76
David Njoku TE CLE vCIN 3.10 6.11 John Ross WR CIN @CLE 0.00 -0.11
Feed me Taters - Brian Hampton pork chop express - scott coots

Cam Newton QB CAR @NWE 4720 2647 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @MIN 1545 27.78 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VLAR 2990 1283 * Chris Carson RB SEA vIND 960 248 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @NYJ 2450 14.70 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN vDET 11.40 4.03 *
Mike Evans WR TAM v NYG 17.70 12.82 * Pierre Garcon WR SFO ARI 760 5.63 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v TEN 26.70 19.74 * Paul Richardson WR SEA S‘DIND 950 964 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v NOR 10.00 16.17 * Golden Tate WR DET @MIN 6.10 14.22 *
J.J. Nelson WR ARl v SFO 6.40 584 Michael Thomas WR NOR @MIA 2290 16.16 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA VIND 800 6.06 ~ New England Patriots K NWE vCAR  14.00 9.94 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU vTEN 2300 594 * Seattle Seahawks ~ D/ST SEA v IND 23.00 1175 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @SEA 0.00 0.00 Sam Bradford QB MIN VvDET 0.00 276
Devontae Booker RB DEN v OAK 1.40 6.40 James Conner RB PIT @BAL 260 0.90

Matt Forte RB NYJ vJAC 000  7.46 Derrick Henry RB TEN @HOU 070 8.88
David Johnson RB ARI v SFO 0.00 0.75 Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @DEN 1.20 10.47
Nelson Agholor WR PHI @LAC 880 1211 Doug Baldwin WR SEA VIND 8.50 14.38
Amari Cooper WR OAK @DEN 2.90 10.34 Jaron Brown WR ARl vSFO 1850 6.67
Donte Moncrief WR IND @SEA 13.00 5.01 Kenny Golladay WR DET @MIN 0.00 6.10
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  @BAL 13.70 13.42 Margise Lee WR JAC @NYJ 3.80 9.24
Taywan Taylor WR TEN @HOU 060 3.24 Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT @BAL  18.00 11.19
Gimme Jimmy - Eric Hampton Show me them TD's - luke

Matt Ryan QB ATL VvBUF 1390 2270 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS @KAN 2980 27.03 *
Jamaal Charles RB DEN v OAK 570 4.09 * Ty Montgomery RB GNB v CHI 280 579 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vCIN 3.70 9.02 * Chris Thompson RB WAS @KAN 0.70 10.03 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE vCIN 21.00 1358 * Davante Adams WR GNB v CHI 930 1422 *
Bennie Fowler WR DEN v OAK 550 519 ~ Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v OAK 670 7.6 *
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @HOU 790 10.09 * Adam Thielen WR MIN vDET 790 1517 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA v NOR 430 1111~ Travis Kelce TE KAN VWAS 2540 1478 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR @MIA 8.00 8.71 * Oakland Raiders K OAK @DEN 400 5.25 *
New York Giants D/STNYG @TAM 100 800 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAC @NYJ  23.00 1881 *
Trevor Siemian QB DEN v OAK 19.05 12.37 Andy Dalton QB CIN @CLE 46.20 21.66
Darren Sproles RB PHI @LAC 0.00 1.09 Mark Ingram RB NOR @MIA 10.20 17.38
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @NWE 3.80 7.29 Chris Ivory RB JAC @NYJ 540 5.30
Kerwynn Williams RB ARl v SFO 2.00 4.64 Jalen Richard RB OAK @DEN 3.70 5.33

T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @NYJ 0.00 5.6 Theo Riddick RB DET @MIN 220 9.63
Kenny Britt WR NWE v CAR 8.20  3.66 Terrance West RB BAL VPIT 0.00 1.74
Randall Cobb WR GNB v CHI 14.40 10.19 Jamison Crowder WR WAS @KAN 1.00 9.88
Mike Wallace WR BAL VPIT 18.50 9.58 Julius Thomas TE MIA v NOR 490 6.11
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Superteam - David Daugherty

Carson Wentz
Tarik Cohen
Melvin Gordon
Todd Gurley
Cooper Kupp
Jordy Nelson
Zach Ertz
Tennessee Titans
Cincinnati Bengals
Ben Roethlisberger
Andre Ellington
Marlon Mack
Charles Sims
Travis Benjamin
Marvin Jones
Curtis Samuel
Mohamed Sanu
Willie Snead

Team Stewie - brian stewart

Tom Brady
Christian McCaffrey
LeSean McCoy
Antonio Brown
Stefon Diggs
Tyrell Williams
Rob Gronkowski
Baltimore Ravens
Detroit Lions
Carson Palmer
LeGarrette Blount
Paul Perkins

Bilal Powell
James White

Will Fuller

Allen Hurns
Robert Woods
Tennessee Titans

The Future 6x Champ! -

Russell Wilson

Jay Ajayi

Le'Veon Bell

Joe Mixon

Odell Beckham Jr.
Tyreek Hill

Julio Jones
Atlanta Falcons
Kansas City Chiefs
Alex Smith

Mitch Trubisky
D'Onta Foreman
Latavius Murray
Martavis Bryant
Corey Coleman
0.J. Howard
Philadelphia Eagles

Trust The Process - tony shade

Philip Rivers
Devonta Freeman
Elijah McGuire
Kelvin Benjamin
Dez Bryant
Jordan Matthews
Terrelle Pryor
Dallas Cowboys
Arizona Cardinals
Dak Prescott
Ameer Abdullah
Matt Breida
Wayne Gallman
Thomas Rawls
DeAndre Washington
DeSean Jackson
Zay Jones

Dede Westbrook

QB PHI @LAC 22.50
RB CHI @GNB 8.80
RB LAC vPHI 3.90
RB LAR @DAL 36.50
WR LAR @DAL 17.00
WR GNB v CHI 23.50
TE PHI @LAC 13.10
K TEN @HOU 2.00
D/STCIN @CLE 13.00
QB PIT @BAL 16.80
RB HOU vTEN 19.40
RB IND @SEA 0.00
RB TAM Vv NYG 3.10
WR LAC vPHI 4.10
WR DET @MIN 6.20
WR CAR @NWE 0.00
WR ATL vBUF 1.70
WR NOR @MIA 0.00
QB NWE v CAR 33.55
RB CAR @NWE 11.90
RB BUF @ATL 13.80
WR PIT @BAL 7.40
WR MIN vDET 14.80
WR LAC vPHI 24.50
TE NWE vCAR 12.00
K BAL v PIT 3.00
D/ST DET @MIN 18.00
QB ARl VvSFO 27.95
RB PHI @LAC 16.60
RB NYG @TAM 2.90
RB NYJ VvJAC 31.00
RB NWE v CAR 15.40
WR HOU vTEN 20.90
WR JAC @NYJ 8.20
WR LAR @DAL 3.70
D/STTEN @HOU -7.00
Roger Tate
QB SEA VIND 38.55
RB PHI @LAC 6.40
RB PIT @BAL 34.60
RB CIN @CLE 8.80
WR NYG @TAM 16.00
WR KAN vWAS 8.50
WR ATL vBUF 6.00
K ATL vBUF 5.00
D/ST KAN v WAS 9.00
QB KAN v WAS 38.25
QB CHI @GNB 0.00
RB HOU vTEN 4.50
RB MIN vDET 4.90
WR PIT @BAL 7.80
WR CLE vCIN 0.00
TE TAM Vv NYG 16.30
D/ST PHI  @LAC 5.00
QB LAC vPHI 32.35
RB ATL vBUF 15.80
RB NYJ VvJAC 23.10
WR BUF @ATL 14.40
WR DAL vVLAR 14.80
WR BUF @ATL 9.00
WR WAS @KAN 17.00
K DAL vVLAR 6.00
D/ST ARl v SFO 6.00
QB DAL VLAR 35.10
RB DET @MIN 19.90
RB SFO @ARI 3.00
RB NYG @TAM 13.00
RB SEA VvIND 0.00
RB OAK @DEN 0.40
WR TAM v NYG 4.00
WR BUF @ATL 2.80
WR JAC @NYJ  0.00

27.36
11.38
18.19
24.39
11.12
8.64
12.71
8.38
9.38
26.51
5.50
6.60
4.53
8.92
14.38
2.06
11.18
0.89

29.90
14.48
16.66
19.64
12.79
8.99
14.46
9.44
14.13
10.41
6.66
1.35
9.26
8.38
7.45
6.21
10.46
8.25

32.48
8.44
21.35
8.71
4.69
16.64
15.93
9.56
11.00
29.29
12.34
3.56
9.91
8.84
4.09
6.45
15.69

27.92
12.58
5.01
8.58
11.68
351
3.19
6.25
10.31
24.49
8.09
6.84
6.49
1.95
5.33
8.73
4.41
4.24
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Greg Olsen TE CAR DET 0.00 2.69
Week 5 9 @
A Porters Tail - Jason Porter Nostrathomas - Tommy Young
Josh McCown QB NYJ @CLE 2370 20.00 * Jared Goff QB LAR vV SEA 11.60 2559 *
Mike Gillislee RB NWE @TAM 520 424 * Alex Collins RB BAL @OAK 550 10.89 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @IND 2.80 1455 Doug Martin RB TAM vNWE 1520 471 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB @DAL 2040 5.14 Michael Crabtree WR OAK vBAL 21.20 1093 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @NYG 10.70 17.95 * Chris Hogan WR NWE @TAM 2140 691 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @TAM 1350 14.08 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG vLAC 1.90 940 *
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ @CLE 14.80 1119 ~* Sammy Watkins WR LAR vV SEA 0.00 933 *
San Francisco 49ers K SFO @IND 11.00 9.19 * Detroit Lions K DET v CAR 6.00 8.81 *
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN  @CHI 10.00 1119 * Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL @OAK 12.00 17.69 *
Drew Brees QB NOR 0.00 26.56 Derek Carr QB OAK vBAL 0.00 21.44
Marcus Mariota QB TEN @MIA 0.00 19.86 C.J. Anderson RB DEN 0.00 11.01
Rex Burkhead RB NWE @TAM 0.00 8.18 Alvin Kamara RB NOR 0.00 21.28
Chris Johnson RB ARl @PHI 390 129 Rob Kelley RB WAS 0.00 270
John Brown WR ARl  @PHI 10.60 4.43 Josh Gordon WR CLE VvNYJ 0.00 3.66
Corey Davis WR TEN @MIA 0.00 4.28 Allen Robinson WR JAC @PIT 0.00 0.17
Devin Funchess WR CAR @DET 1830 1250 Demaryius Thomas WR DEN 0.00 12.93
Brandon Marshall WR NYG vLAC 3.50 2.09 Mike Williams WR LAC @NYG 0.00 1.28
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @LAR 15.70 10.76 Jordan Reed TE WAS 0.00 3.76
Bye Week - Tommy Tate One Man Wolfpack - BJ Tisdale
Jameis Winston QB TAM v NWE 29.80 19.98 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @DAL 35.25 12.65 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI v MIN 7.60 1264 * Giovani Bernard RB CIN vBUF 520 968 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vKAN 1090 12.09 * Frank Gore RB IND VvSFO 1160 10.85 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @MIA 7.90 1078  * Kareem Hunt RB KAN @HOU 1460 18.89 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @PHI 1110 16.42 * Danny Amendola WR NWE @TAM 18.70 9.06 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI VvARI 6.10 1256 * A.J. Green WR CIN vBUF 31.90 14.43 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA VvTEN 1.60 8.13 * T Y Hilton WR IND v SFO 24.70 11.35 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR v SEA 400 1069 * Indianapolis Colts K IND vSFO 1800 7.06 *
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF @CIN 1000 7.63 * Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR vSEA 1500 1531 *
Deshaun Watson QB HOU vKAN 53.15 15.55 Joe Flacco QB BAL @OAK 14.10 19.40
Javori'us AII‘.en RB BAL @OAK 18.50 10.38 Tevin Coleman RB ATL 0.00 10.54
Samaje Perine RB  WAS 0.00 6.66 Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @OAK 0.00 0.00
C.J. Prosise RB SEA @LAR 0.00 1.06 Wendell Smalwood RB PHI Vv ARI 0.00 3.13
Julian Edelman WR NWE @TAM 0.00 0.00 Jamaal Williams RB GNB @DAL 010 9.11
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR 0.00 10.38 Josh Doctson WR WAS 0.00 7.76
Kendall Wright WR CHI v MIN 8.60 7.90 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL 0.00 522
Evan Engram TE NYG vLAC 0.00 10.91 Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @OAK 10.30 6.50
David Njoku TE CLE VvNYJ 1490 6.11 Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 0.00 9.69
Feed me Taters - Brian Hampton pork chop express - scott coots
gan?( 'Nlevétllc'mtt Sg gﬁf @gﬁg ﬁ;g ig-g; i Matthew Stafford QB DET vCAR 2545 27.78 *
zekiel Ellio v . . Eddie Lacy RB SEA @LAR 380 179 *
Leongrd Fournette RB JAC @PIT 34.40 1470 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK vBAL 12.30 1047 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vBAL 180 1034 = Doug Baldwin WR SEA @LAR 7.70 1438 *
Mike Evans WR TAM v NWE 9.90 12.82 * Jaron Brown WR ARl @PHI 6.90 6.67 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v KAN 28.20 19.74 * Pierre Garcon WR SFO @IND 1740 563 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA VvTEN 1540 16.17 * Golden Tate WR DET vCAR 9.80 1422 *
Seattle Seahawks K~ SEA @LAR 1000 6.06 New England Patriots K~ NWE @TAM  13.00 9.94 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v KAN -9.00 594 Pittsburgh Steelers ~ D/ST PIT v JAC 5.00 11.19 *
Andrew Luck QB IND VvSFO 0.00 0.00 Sam Bradford QB MIN @CHI 280 276
Devontae Booker RB DEN 0.00 6.40 Chris Carson RB SEA @LAR 0.00 2.48
Matt Forte RB NYJ @CLE 0.00 7.46 Corey Clement RB PHI VARI 490 5.78
David Johnson RB ARl  @PHI 0.00 0.75 James Conner RB PIT VvJAC 0.90 0.90
Nelson Agholor WR PHI VARI 21.30 1211 Dalvin Cook RB MIN @CHI 0.00 4.03
Donte Moncrief WR IND vSFO 6.20 5.01 Derrick Henry RB TEN @MIA 0.90 8.88
J.J. Nelson WR ARl @PHI 10.40 5.84 Stevan Ridley RB PIT VvJAC 0.00 1.05
JuJu Smith-Schuster  WR PIT v JAC 9.80 13.42 Kenny Golladay WR DET vCAR 0.00 6.10
Taywan Taylor WR TEN @MIA 050 324 Michael Thomas WR NOR 0.00 16.16
Gimme Jimmy - Eric Hampton Show me them TD's - luke
Blake Bortles QB JAC @PIT 3.65 2355 * Carson Palmer QB ARl @PHI 25,55 10.41 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VvNYJ 8.70 9.02 * Jalen Richard RB OAK vBAL 3.70 5.33 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE VvNYJ 18.30 13.58 * Theo Riddick RB DET vCAR 9.30 9.63 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @DET 740 7.29 * Davante Adams WR GNB @DAL 25.60 14.22 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @DAL 6.90 10.19 * Trent Taylor WR SFO @IND 1.60 5.94 *
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @MIA 6.40 10.09 * Adam Thielen WR MIN @CHI 9.50 15.17 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA  vTEN 230 1111 ~ Travis Kelce TE KAN @HOU 17.80 14.78 *
Houston Texans K HOU v KAN 2.00 5.56 * Buffalo Bills K BUF @CIN 10.00 8.13 *
New York Giants D/STNYG vLAC  11.00 800 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC  @PIT 4100 1881 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL 0.00 22.70 Kirk Cousins QB WAS 0.00 27.03
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @CIN 15.60 20.23 Mark Ingram RB NOR 0.00 17.38
Jamaal Charles RB DEN 0.00 4.09 Ty Montgomery RB GNB @DAL 0.00 5.79
Shane Vergeﬂ RB NYG vLAC 850 5.38 Chris Thompson RB WAS 0.00 10.03
Kerwynn Williams RB ARl @PHI 3.00 4.64 Charcandrick West RB KAN @HOU  15.30 4.64
Kenny Britt WR NWE @TAM 0.00 3.66 Terrance West RB BAL @OAK 1.70 1.74
Bennie Fowler WR DEN 0.00 5.19 Jamison Crowder WR WAS 0.00 9.88
Mike Wallace WR BAL @OAK 16.30 9.58 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN 0.00 7.16

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 9/34



www.rtsports.com
Pork Chop Express 2017 Rosters

Thu Sep 6 5:41pm ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Atlanta Falcons K ATL 0.00 9.56 Arizona Cardinals D/IST ARl  @PHI 7.00 10.31

Superteam - David Daugherty

Carson Wentz QB PHI VARI 45.30 27.36 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI v MIN 230 1138 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @NYG 34.30 18.19 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR Vv SEA 400 2439 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR v SEA 7.40 1112 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @DAL 10.40 8.64 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI VARI 18.10 12.71 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN @MIA 4.00 8.38 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN v BUF 12.00 938 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v JAC 6.70 26.51
Trevor Siemian QB DEN 0.00 12.37
Andre Ellington RB HOU v KAN 15,50 5.50
Marlon Mack RB IND vSFO 17.30 6.60
Charles Sims RB TAM v NWE 8.40 453
Travis Benjamin WR LAC @NYG 5.20 8.92
Marvin Jones WR DET vCAR 11.40 14.38
Curtis Samuel WR CAR @DET 0.00 2.06
Willie Snead WR NOR 0.00 0.89
Team Stewie - brian stewart

Tom Brady QB NWE @TAM 21.65 29.90 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @DET 14.80 14.48 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @CIN 1490 16.66 *
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @CLE 730 9.26 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vJAC 2570 19.64 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @CHI 140 1279 *
Tyrell Williams WR LAC @NYG 3.20 8.99 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL @OAK 12.00 9.44 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v CAR 3.00 14.13 *
Eli Manning QB NYG vLAC 23.25 19.91
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI VvARI 7.40 6.66
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @CHI 31.60 12.14

Paul Perkins RB NYG vLAC 0.00 1.35
James White RB NWE @TAM 13.00 8.38

Will Fuller WR HOU v KAN 21.20 7.45
Allen Hurns WR JAC @PIT 4.10 6.21
Robert Woods WR LAR v SEA 12.40 10.46

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @TAM 0.00 14.46
The Future 6x Champ! - Roger Tate

Russell Wilson QB SEA @LAR 18.50 32.48 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI VARI 6.90 844 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vJAC 19.30 2135 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN vBUF 11.10 871 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vLAC 2250 469 *
Martavis Bryant WR PIT vJAC 8.40 884 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN @HOU 2480 16.64 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI v ARI 10.00 800 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI v ARI 19.00 15.69 *
Alex Smith QB KAN @HOU 41.10 29.29
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI v MIN 13.60 12.34
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU v KAN 1.70 3.56

J.D. McKissic RB SEA @LAR 6.60 6.21
Latavius Murray RB MIN @CHI 6.30 9.91
Corey Coleman WR CLE vNYJ 0.00 4.09
Julio Jones WR ATL 0.00 15.93

0.J. Howard TE TAM v NWE 0.00 6.45
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @HOU 23.00 11.00
Trust The Process - tony shade

Dak Prescott QB DAL vGNB 42.25 24.49 *
Ameer Abdullah RB DET vCAR 440 809 *
Wayne Gallman RB NYG vLAC 13.20 649 *
Elijah McGuire RB NYJ @CLE 5.00 5.01 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vGNB 16.20 11.68 *
DeSean Jackson WR TAM v NWE 15,60 873 *
Charles Clay TE BUF @CIN 5.10 7.30 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL v GNB 700 625 *
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA @LAR 22.00 11.75 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC @NYG 3340 27.92
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 0.00 12.58
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @LAR 5.50 1.95
DeAndre Washington RB OAK v BAL 0.00 5.33
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @CIN 16.80 8.58

Zay Jones WR BUF @CIN 1.90 441
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS 0.00 3.19
Dede Westbrook WR JAC @PIT 0.00 4.24
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Week 6 Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v PHI 9.00 1294
A Porters Tail - Jason Porter Nostrathomas - Tommy Young
Drew Brees QB NOR vDET 2040 2656 * Derek Carr QB OAK VLAC 1355 21.44 =
Mike Gillislee RB NWE @NYJ 1.40 4.24 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN v NYG 1.70 11.01 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @WAS 2450 1455 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR VvDET  11.70 21.28 *
Adrian Peterson RB ARl vTAM 2640 487 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK VLAC 1820 1093 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @OAK 950 1795 * Chris Hogan WR NWE @NYJ 290 691 *
John Brown WR ARl vTAM 1630 443 ~ Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vNYG  20.30 12.93 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @NYJ 15.30 14.08 * Jordan Reed TE WAS v SFO 7.70 3.76 *
San Francisco 4%ers K~ SFO  @WAS 800 919 ~ New Orleans Saints K  NOR vDET 10.00 871 *
Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN vGNB  18.00 11.19 * Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v CHI 49.00 1769 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN VIND 24.30 19.86 Jared Goff QB LAR @JAC 15.10 25.59
Rex Burkhead RB  NWE @NYJ 0.00 818 Alex Collins RB BAL vCHI 7.40 10.89
Aaron Jones RB GNB @MIN 520 5.14 Matt Forte RB NYJ VNWE 1610 7.46
Rob Kelley RB WAS vSFO 0.00 270 Doug Martin RB TAM @ARI 15.40 4.71
Danny Woodhead RB BAL v CHI 0.00 3.66 Josthordon WR CLE gHOU 0.00 3.66
Brandon Coleman WR NOR vDET 430 4.53 Allen Robinson WR JAC vVLAR 0.00 0.17
Corey Coleman WR CLE @HOU 0.00  4.09 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @DEN 0.00 9.40
Corey Davis WR TEN VIND 0.00 4.28 Sammy Watkins WR LAR @JAC 210 9.33
Jimmy Graham TE SEA 0.00 10.76 Mike Williams WR LAC @OAK 250 1.28
Bye Week - Tommy Tate One Man Wolfpack - BJ Tisdale
Deshaun Watson QB HOU vCLE 3455 1555 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @MIN 090 1265 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @BAL  18.60 1264 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL VMIA 10.60 1054 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vCLE 11.10 12.09 * Frank Gore RB IND TEN 8.70 10.85 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN vVvIND 18.70 10.78 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN s‘pprr 16.00 18.89 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vTAM 26.80 16.42 * Danny Amendola WR NWE @NYJ 700 906 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @CAR 1110 1256 * Taylor Gabriel WR ATL vMIA 790 522 *
Evan Engram TE NYG @DEN 1920 1091 * T Y Hilton WR IND @TEN 290 11.35 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR @JAC  11.00 10.69 * Indianapolis Colts K IND @TEN 9.00 7.06 *
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS v SFO 6.00 8.63 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN v NYG 9.00 9.69 *
Jameis Winston QB TAM @ARI 4.05 19.98 Joe Flacco QB BAL VCHI 9.20 19.40
Javorius Allen RB BAL v CHI 9.60 10.38 Giovani Bernard RB CIN 0.00 9.68
Samaje Perine RB WAS vSFO 1370 6.66 Kenneth Dixon RB BAL v CHI 0.00 0.00
C.J. Prosise RB  SEA 0.00 1.06 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI @CAR 0.00 3.13
Julian Edelman WR NWE @NYJ 0.00 0.00 Jamaal Williams RB GNB @MIN 0.00 9.11
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR vDET 17.90 10.38 Josh Doctson WR WAS v SFO 8.10 7.76
DeVante Parker WR MIA @ATL 0.00 8.13 A.J. Green WR CIN 0.00 14.43
Kenc:iall Wkright WR CHI gBAL 5.60 7.90 Jeremy Maclin WR BAL VCHI 0.00 6.50
David Njoku TE CLE @HOU 200 6.11
Feed me Taters - Brian Hampton pork chop express - scott coots
Cam Newton OB CAR vPHI 28,05 2647 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @NOR 27.00 27.78 *

am . . i *
Devontae Booker RB DEN VvNYG 12.00 6.40 * 'I\DA(;rrr;EI;x:rElnCh Eg EEANK x :_NADC 2228 1223 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VLAR 2380 14.70 * Jaron Brown WR ARl vTAM 400 6.67 *
Nelson Agholor WR PHI @CAR 1650 1211 * Pierre Garcon WR SFO @WAS 1050 563 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @ARI 1950 12.82 * Golden Tate WR DET @NOR 23.60 1422 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vCLE 9.90 19.74 Michael Thomas WR NOR vDET 410 1616 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  @ATL 2020 16.17 * New England Patriots K~ NWE @NYJ 6.00 994 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN v PIT 7.00 1069 New England Patriots D/STNWE @NYJ  13.00 1044 *
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL v MIA 3.00 869 * Carson Palmer QB ARl VTAM 33.15 10.41
Andrew Luck QB IND @TEN 0.00 0.00 Chris Carson RB SEA 0.00 2.48
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0.00 12.83 James Conner RB PIT @KAN 1.40 0.90
David Johnson RB ARl VvTAM 0.00 0.75 Dalvin Cook RB MIN v GNB 0.00 4.03
Amari Cooper WR OAK vLAC 7.80 10.34 Eddie Lacy RB SEA 0.00 1.79
JDmet\le 'l\/loncrlef wg '/5'5 @TTIES 11-;8 2-3‘11 Doug Baldwin WR SEA 0.00 14.38

-J. Nelson v . - Kenny Gollada WR DET NOR 0.00 6.10
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  @KAN 6.20 13.42 Roge?/ Lewis Y WR NYG gDEN 250 5.66
I‘aywtan TTaylor \é\I/ZT I{E’I‘J v I(.IZ\‘LEIJE ;g-ég 2-53 Pittsburgh Steelers ~ D/STPIT ~ @KAN 5.00 11.19

ouston lexans \Y . .
Gimme Jimmy - Eric Hampton Show me them TD's - luke .
Matt Ryan QB ATL VMIA 2040 2270 * ark ingram R NOR vDET 2000 1738 -
Jamaal Charles RB DEN vNYG 310 409 ~ Chris Tgompson RB WAS vSFO  17.80 10.03 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE @HOU 7.00 1358 Davante Adams WR GNB @MIN 1640 1422 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR v PHI 000 729 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN \?NYG 1260 7.16 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @MIN 580 1019 * Adam Thielen WR MIN VvGNB 1860 1517 *
Rishard Matthews WR TEN VIND 10.90 10.09 * Travis Kelce TE KAN VvPIT 7.70 14.78 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL vCHI 6.00 958 Atlanta Falcons K ATL VMIA 700 956 *
Houston Texans K HOU vCLE 200 556 Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v LAR 6.00 18.81 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  @BAL 32.00 1525 * Chris Ivory RB JAC VLAR 2370 5.30
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF 0.00 20.23 Ty Montgomery RB GNB @MIN 410 5.79
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @HOU 9.30 9.02 Jalen Richard RB OAK VvLAC 5.70 5.33
Dion Lewis RB NWE @NYJ  11.20 13.44 Theo Riddick RB DET @NOR 1030 9.63
Shane Vereen RB NYG @DEN 040 538 Charcandrick West RB KAN v PIT 1.90 4.64
Kenny Britt WR NWE @NYJ 0.00 3.66 Terrance West RB BAL v CHI 0.00 174
Kenny Stills WR MIA  @ATL 1490 11.11 Jamison Crowder WR WAS v SFO 5.60 9.88
Cameron Brate TE TAM @ARI 19.60 9.07 Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO @WAS 520 10.73
Greg Olsen TE CAR VvPHI 0.00 269 Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ VvNWE 11.90 11.19
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Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA 0.00 11.75

Superteam - David Daugherty

Carson Wentz QB PHI @CAR 33.60 2736 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI @BAL 13.65 11.38 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @OAK 36.00 18.19 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @JAC 13.00 2439 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @MIN 12.00 8.64 *
Willie Snead WR NOR vDET 210 089 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @CAR 16.80 12.71 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN Vv IND 18.00 838 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB @MIN 12.00 10.44 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @KAN 20.60 26.51
Trevor Siemian QB DEN VvNYG 2470 12.37
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @DEN 14.00 8.81
Andre Ellington RB HOU vCLE 0.00 5.50
Marlon Mack RB IND @TEN 1.80 6.60
Charles Sims RB TAM @ARI 850 453
Marvin Jones WR DET @NOR 22.60 14.38
Cooper Kupp WR LAR @JAC 550 11.12
Curtis Samuel WR CAR v PHI 0.80 2.06
Team Stewie - brian stewart

Tom Brady QB NWE @NYJ 26.85 29.90 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v PHI 2240 1448 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN v GNB 2490 1214 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @KAN 3150 19.64 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN v GNB 0.00 1279 *
Will Fuller WR HOU v CLE 1520 7.45 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @NYJ 27.30 14.46 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL v CHI 12.00 9.44 *
Detroit Lions D/STDET @NOR 31.00 14.13 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @DEN 14.40 19.91
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @CAR 8.70 6.66
LeSean McCoy RB BUF 0.00 16.66
Paul Perkins RB NYG @DEN 0.00 1.35
Bilal Powell RB NYJ vNWE 0.00 9.26
James White RB NWE @NYJ 8.50 8.38
Allen Hurns WR JAC VLAR 6.70 6.21
Tyrell Williams WR LAC @OAK 270 8.99
Robert Woods WR LAR @JAC 9.00 10.46
The Future 6x Champ! - Roger Tate

Alex Smith QB KAN VvPIT 2460 29.29 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI @CAR 13.00 8.44 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @KAN 28.10 2135 *
Martavis Bryant WR PIT @KAN 470 8.84 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR v PHI 6.60 1250 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN vPIT 840 16.64 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vMIA 13.20 1593 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI  @CAR 10.00 800 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v PIT 400 11.00 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @BAL 13.85 12.34
Russell Wilson QB SEA 0.00 32.48
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vCLE 590 3.56

J.D. McKissic RB SEA 0.00 6.21

Joe Mixon RB CIN 0.00 8.71
Latavius Murray RB MIN v GNB 4.80 9.91
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @DEN 0.00 4.69

0.J. Howard TE TAM @ARI 250 6.45
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @CAR 13.00 15.69
Trust The Process - tony shade

Philip Rivers QB LAC @OAK 2440 2792 *
Ameer Abdullah RB DET @NOR 540 809 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vMIA 9.90 12.58 *
Elijah McGuire RB NYJ vNWE 220 501 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF 18,90 858 *
DeSean Jackson WR TAM @ARI 1280 873 *
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS v SFO 530 319 *
Detroit Lions K DET @NOR 8.00 881 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl  vTAM 8.00 1031 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 0.00 24.49
Matt Breida RB SFO @WAS 560 6.84
Wayne Gallman RB NYG @DEN 520 6.49
Darren McFadden RB DAL 0.00 0.00
Alfred Morris RB DAL 0.00 451

Dez Bryant WR DAL 0.00 11.68

Zay Jones WR BUF 0.00 4.41

Dede Westbrook WR JAC VLAR 0.00 4.24
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Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR @CHI 17.00 12.94

Week 7

A Porters Tail - Jason Porter Nostrathomas - Tommy Young

Drew Brees QB NOR @GNB 2855 2656 * Derek Carr QB OAK VKAN  47.35 2144 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO vDAL 1280 1455 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN @LAC 710 1101 *
Adrian Peterson RB ARl @LAR 430 4.87 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR @GNB 15.70 21.28 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vDEN 710 1795 * Doug Martin RB TAM @BUF 10.00 4.71 *
John Brown WR ARl @LAR 160 443 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK v KAN 11.40 1093 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE vATL 16.50 14.08 * Chris Hogan WR NWE vATL 11.10 6.91 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @NYG 1410 1076 * Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @LAC 290 1293 *
San Francisco 49ers K SFO v DAL 400 9.19 * New Orleans Saints K NOR @GNB 500 8.71 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN v BAL 8.00 11.19 * Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @MIN 9.00 17.69 *
Brett Hundley QB GNB vNOR 1375 11.86 Alex Collins RB BAL @MIN 3.00 10.89
Marcus Mariota QB TEN @CLE 1495 19.86 Matt Forte RB NYJ @MIA 13.20 7.46

Rex Burkhead RB NWE vATL 5.20 8.18 Josh Doctson WR WAS @PHI 6.90 7.76
Mike Gillislee RB NWE vATL 3.10 4.24 Allen Robinson WR JAC @IND 0.00 0.17

Rob Kelley RB  WAS @PHI 500 270 Sterling Shepard WR NYG vSEA 0.00 9.40
Danny Woodhead RB BAL @MIN 0.00 3.66 Sammy Watkins WR LAR VARI 720 9.33
Corey Coleman WR CLE VTEN 0.00  4.09 Mike Williams WR LAC vDEN 0.00 1.28
Corey Davis WR TEN @CLE 0.00 428 Jordan Reed TE WAS @PHI 26.40 3.76
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ @MIA 11.10 6.29 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ST LAR v ARI 24.00 15.31
Bye Week - Tommy Tate One Man Wolfpack - BJ Tisdale

Jameis Winston QB TAM @BUF 38.20 19.98 * Jared Goff QB LAR VARI 27.05 2559 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL @MIN 1290 10.38 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NWE 1.60 10.54 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI v CAR 6.50 12.64 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN @OAK 15.70 18.89 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @CLE 10.60 10.78 * Danny Amendola WR NWE vATL 470 9.06 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl  @LAR 590 1642 * Taylor Gabriel WR ATL @NWE 440 522 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI v WAS 570 12.56 * A.J. Green WR CIN @PIT 7.10 14.43 *
Evan Engram TE NYG VSEA 18.00 1091 * T Y Hilton WR IND VvJAC 470 1135 *
Los AngelesRams K LAR VARI 17.00 10.69  * Indianapolis Colts K IND vJAC 000 7.06 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @GNB 7.00 12.13 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @LAC 9.00 9.69 *
Deshaun Watson QB HOU 0.00 15.55 Andy Dalton QB CIN @PIT  16.80 21.66
Lamar Miller RB HOU 0.00 12.09 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VvNOR 0.00 12.65
Samaje Perine RB  WAS @PHI 0.00 6.66 Giovani Bernard RB CIN @PIT 1.80 9.68

C.J. Prosise RB SEA @NYG 0.00 1.06 Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @MIN 0.00 0.00
Julian Edelman WR NWE vATL 0.00 0.00 Frank Gore RB IND vJAC 3.40 10.85

Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @GNB 2110 10.38 Aaron Jones RB GNB vNOR 2380 5.14
DeVante Parker WR MIA  vNYJ 0.00 813 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI vWAS 590 3.3
Kendall Wright WR CHI  vCAR 0.00 7.90 Jamaal Williams RB GNB vNOR 0.00 9.11
David Njoku TE CLE VvTEN 7.80 6.11 Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @MIN 0.00 6.50
Feed me Taters - Brian Hampton pork chop express - scott coots

Cam Newton QB CAR @CHI 1055 26.47 * Carson Palmer QB ARl @LAR 510 1041 *
Devontae Booker RB DEN @LAC 5.80 6.40 * Derrick Henry RB TEN @CLE 4.40 8.88 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @SFO 43.90 12.83 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v KAN 0.90 10.47 *
Nelson Agholor WR PHI v WAS 1450 12.11 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA @NYG 25.20 14.38 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK VKAN  46.00 1034 * Pierre Garcon WR SFO v DAL 9.90 563 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @BUF 21.80 12.82 * Margise Lee WR JAC @IND 1120 924 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  vNYJ 2230 1617 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @GNB 1520 16.16 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN @OAK 14.00 10.69 * New England Patriots K~ NWE v ATL 11.00 9.94 *
Miami Dolphins D/STMIA = vNYJ 1200 800 * Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT v CIN 10.00 11.19 *
Andrew Luck QB IND vJAC 0.00 0.00 Matthew Stafford QB DET 0.00 27.78
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @IND 0.00 14.70 Chris Carson RB SEA @NYG 0.00 248
David Johnson RB ARl @LAR 0.00 0.75 James Conner RB PIT VvCIN 1.90 0.90
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0.00 19.74 Dalvin Cook RB MIN vBAL 0.00 4.03
Donte Moncrief WR IND vJAC 5.00 5.01 Thomas Rawls RB SEA @NYG 3.20 1.95

J.J. Nelson WR ARl @LAR 590 5.84 Robby Anderson WR NYJ @MIA 1350 13.06
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v CIN 12.90 13.42 Bennie Fowler WR DEN @LAC 950 5.19
Taywan Taylor WR TEN @CLE 750  3.24 Kenny Golladay WR DET 0.00 6.10
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 0.00 594 Golden Tate WR DET 0.00 14.22
Gimme Jimmy - Eric Hampton Show me them TD's - luke

Matt Ryan QB ATL @NWE 2535 2270 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS @PHI 37.95 27.03 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE vTEN 13.10 1358 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @GNB 21.00 17.38 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE vATL 9.20 13.44 * Chris Ivory RB JAC @IND 7.70 5.30 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @CHI 480 729 * Chris Thompson RB WAS @PHI 17.40 10.03 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB vNOR 350 1019 * Davante Adams WR GNB vNOR 320 1422 *
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @CLE 7.00 10.09 * Adam Thielen WR MIN vBAL 9.10 15.17 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL @MIN 190 958 * Travis Kelce TE KAN @OAK 13.30 14.78 *
Houston Texans K HOU 000 556 * Atlanta Falcons K ATL @NWE 1.00 956 *
Chicago Bears D/STCHI vCAR 4500 1525 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAC @IND  25.00 18.81 *
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF vTAM  29.70 20.23 LeGarrette Blount RB PHI vWAS 2.90 6.66
Jamaal Charles RB DEN @LAC 6.20 4.09 Ty Montgomery RB GNB vNOR 250 5.79
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VvTEN 11.10 9.02 Jalen Richard RB OAK vKAN 11.60 5.33
Shane Vereen RB NYG vSEA 3.60 5.38 Theo Riddick RB DET 0.00 9.63
Kenny Britt WR NWE vATL 270 3.66 Charcandrick West RB KAN @OAK 0.00 4.64
Kenny Stills WR MIA  vNYJ 2750 11.11 Jamison Crowder WR WAS @PHI 5.10 9.88
Cameron Brate TE TAM @BUF 1200 9.07 Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO vDAL  12.00 10.73
Greg Olsen TE CAR @CHI 0.00 269 Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ @MIA  10.90 11.19
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Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @LAC 0.00
Superteam - David Daugherty

Carson Wentz QB PHI vWAS 45.70
Tarik Cohen RB CHI v CAR 8.00
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vDEN 5.40
Todd Gurley RB LAR VARI 26.40
Cooper Kupp WR LAR VARI 16.10
Jordy Nelson WR GNB v NOR 2.30
Zach Ertz TE PHI vWAS 19.90
Tennessee Titans K TEN @CLE 12.00
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v TAM 10.00
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v CIN 26.20
Trevor Siemian QB DEN @LAC 10.75
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG v SEA 7.80
Andre Ellington RB HOU 0.00
Marlon Mack RB IND VvJAC 10.60
Charles Sims RB TAM @BUF 3.50
Marvin Jones WR DET 0.00
Curtis Samuel WR CAR @CHI 3.00
Willie Snead WR NOR @GNB 0.00
Team Stewie - brian stewart

Tom Brady QB NWE vATL 28.95
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @CHI 11.60
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vTAM 26.20
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN vBAL 8.70
Antonio Brown WR PIT vCIN 16.50
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vATL 8.10
Delanie Walker TE TEN @CLE 10.30
Baltimore Ravens K BAL @MIN 12.00
New York Giants D/IST NYG v SEA 4.00
Eddie Lacy RB SEA @NYG 5.30
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @MIA 10.30
James White RB NWE v ATL 15.70
Stefon Diggs WR MIN v BAL 0.00
Will Fuller WR HOU 0.00
Allen Hurns WR JAC @IND 15.10
Tyrell Williams WR LAC vDEN 2.10
Robert Woods WR LAR VARI 11.30
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 0.00
The Future 6x Champ! - Roger Tate
Alex Smith QB KAN @OAK  44.10
Jay Ajayi RB PHI vWAS 10.70
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT VvCIN 22.20
Joe Mixon RB CIN @PIT 9.80
Devin Funchess WR CAR @CHI 8.10
Tyreek Hill WR KAN @OAK 27.20
Julio Jones WR ATL @NWE 24.90
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI v WAS 12.00
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KAN @OAK 3.00
Russell Wilson QB SEA @NYG 42.70
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU 0.00
J.D. McKissic RB SEA @NYG 5.30
Latavius Murray RB MIN vBAL 18.30
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG v SEA 0.00
Martavis Bryant WR PIT vCIN 1.50
Eric Decker WR TEN @CLE 0.00
0.J. Howard TE TAM @BUF 28.80
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI v WAS 7.00
Trust The Process - tony shade

Dak Prescott QB DAL @SFO 44.30
Matt Breida RB SFO v DAL 0.50
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @NWE 12.00
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF vTAM 9.50
Dez Bryant WR DAL @SFO 19.30
DeSean Jackson WR TAM @BUF 12.30
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS @PHI 3.40
Dallas Cowboys K DAL @SFO 2.00
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA @NYG 9.00
Philip Rivers QB LAC vDEN 25.15
Ameer Abdullah RB DET 0.00
Wayne Gallman RB NYG v SEA 4.90
Darren McFadden RB DAL @SFO 0.00
Elijah McGuire RB NYJ @MIA 0.70
Alfred Morris RB DAL @SFO 3.40
DeAndre Washington RB OAK v KAN 13.00
Zay Jones WR BUF vTAM 3.70

7.16

27.36
11.38
18.19
24.39
11.12
8.64
12.71
8.38
7.63
26.51
12.37
8.81
5.50
6.60
4.53
14.38
2.06
0.89

29.90
14.48
16.66
12.14
19.64
14.46
10.86
9.44
8.00
1.79
9.26
8.38
12.79
7.45
6.21
8.99
10.46
14.13

29.29
8.44
21.35
8.71
12.50
16.64
15.93
8.00
11.00
32.48
3.56
6.21
9.91
4.69
8.84
7.27
6.45
15.69

24.49
6.84
12.58
8.58
11.68
8.73
3.19
6.25
11.75
27.92
8.09
6.49
0.00
5.01
451
5.33
4.41
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Dede Westbrook
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Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @TAM 25.00 12.94

Week 8

A Porters Tail - Jason Porter Nostrathomas - Tommy Young

Drew Brees QB NOR v CHI 18.95 26.56 * Derek Carr QB OAK @BUF 21.65 21.44 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @PHI 8.70 1455 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI @NOR 7.80 11.38 *
Rob Kelley RB  WAS v DAL 790 270 0~ Alvin Kamara RB NOR v CHI 16.60 21.28 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @NWE 10.10 17.95 * Doug Martin RB TAM v CAR 850 471 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE vLAC 7.60 1408 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK @BUF 1330 10.93 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA vHOU 2090 1076 * Chris Hogan WR NWE vLAC 11.00 691 *
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ vATL 780 6.29 * Jordan Reed TE WAS v DAL 1.50 3.76 *
Los Angeles Chargers K LAC  @NWE 100 556 * New Orleans Saints K  NOR v CHI 8.00 871 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN @CLE 11.00 1119 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL v MIA 43.00 17.69 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN 0.00 19.86 Alex Collins RB BAL VMIA 16.30 10.89

Rex Burkhead RB NWE vLAC 15.30 8.18 Matt Forte RB NYJ VATL 11.20 7.46
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @NWE 310 681 Josh Doctson WR WAS v DAL 7.10 7.76
Mike Gillislee RB NWE vLAC 340 4.24 Allen Robinson WR JAC 0.00 0.17
Adrian Peterson RB ARI 0.00 4.87 Sterling Shepard WR NYG 0.00 9.40
Danny Woodhead RB BAL v MIA 0.00 3.66 Willie Snead WR NOR v CHI 0.00 0.89
John Brown WR ARI 0.00 4.43 Sammy Watkins WR LAR 0.00 9.33
Corey Coleman WR CLE VvMIN 0.00  4.09 Mike Williams WR LAC @NWE 170 1.28
Corey Davis WR TEN 0.00 4.28 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ST LAR 0.00 15.31
Bye Week - Tommy Tate One Man Wolfpack - BJ Tisdale

Deshaun Watson QB HOU @SEA  49.80 1555 * Andy Dalton QB CIN VIND 29.15 2166 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL v MIA 6.70 10.38 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NVYJ 11.40 10.54 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @NOR 15.10 12.64 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN v DEN 9.80 18.89 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @SEA 2230 1209 * Danny Amendola WR NWE vLAC 340 906 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR vCHI 8.80 10.38 * Taylor Gabriel WR ATL @NYJ 1.00 522 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI v SFO 18.20 1256 * A.J. Green WR CIN VvIND 11.70 14.43 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA @BAL 0.00 8.13 * T Y Hilton WR IND @CIN 3.50 11.35 *
Buffalo Bills K~ BUF vOAK 1000 813 * Indianapolis Colts K IND @CIN 11.00 7.06 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v CHI 5.00 12.13 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @KAN 10.00 9.69 *
Jameis Winston QB TAM vCAR 6.80 19.98 Jared Goff QB LAR 0.00 25.59
DeMarco Murray RB TEN 0.00 10.78 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 0.00 12.65
Samaje Perine RB  WAS v DAL 0.00 6.66 Giovani Bernard RB CIN VIND 050 9.68
Julian Edelman WR NWE vLAC 0.00 0.00 Kenneth Dixon RB BAL v MIA 0.00 0.00
Larry Fitzgerald WR  ARI 0.00 16.42 Frank Gore RB IND @CIN 14.10 10.85
Kendall Wright WR CHI @NOR 430 7.90 Aaron Jones RB GNB 0.00 5.14
Evan Engram TE NYG 0.00 10.91 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI v SFO 240 313
David Njoku TE CLE VMIN 390 6.11 Jamaal Williams RB GNB 0.00 9.11

Los Angeles Rams K LAR 0.00 10.69 Jeremy Maclin WR BAL VMIA 1530 6.50
Feed me Taters - Brian Hampton pork chop express - scott coots

Cam Newton QB CAR @TAM  19.10 2647 * Matthew Stafford QB DET VvPIT 27.25 27.78 *
Devontae Booker RB DEN @KAN 14.40 6.40 * Matt Breida RB SFO @PHI 16.60 6.84 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @WAS 2540 12.83 * Thomas Rawls RB SEA vHOU 0.00 195 *
Nelson Agholor WR PHI vSFO 560 1211 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA vHOU 1140 1438 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vCAR  11.00 12.82 * Pierre Garcon WR SFO @PHI 370 563 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @SEA 38.40 19.74 * Golden Tate WR DET vPIT 12.60 1422 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  @BAL 830 16.17 * Michael Thomas WR NOR v CHI 1470 16.16 *
Kansas City Chiefs K~ KAN vDEN  19.00 10.69 * New England Patriots K~ NWE vLAC  13.00 9.94 *
Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/ST CIN v IND 1500 938 * Pittsburgh Steelers ~ D/STPIT ~ @DET 500 11.19 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @CIN 0.00 0.00 Chris Carson RB SEA vHOU 0.00 248
Leonard Fournette RB JAC 0.00 14.70 James Conner RB PIT @DET 0.10 0.90
David Johnson RB ARI 0.00 0.75 Dalvin Cook RB MIN @CLE 0.00 4.03
Amari Cooper WR OAK @BUF  10.20 10.34 Derrick Henry RB TEN 0.00 8.88
Donte Moncrief WR IND @CIN 0.00 5.01 Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @BUF 0.00 10.47

J.J. Nelson WR  ARI 0.00 5.84 Robby Anderson WR NYJ VATL 23.50 13.06
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @DET 35.30 13.42 Bennie Fowler WR DEN @KAN 550 5.19
Taywan Taylor WR TEN 0.00 3.24 Kenny Golladay WR DET VvPIT 0.00 6.10
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @SEA 8.00 594 Marqise Lee WR JAC 0.00 9.24
Gimme Jimmy - Eric Hampton Show me them TD's - luke

Matt Ryan QB ATL @NYJ 2340 2270 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS v DAL 18.15 27.03 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VvMIN 19.80 9.02 * LeGarrette Blount RB PHI VvSFO 1220 666 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE vMIN 8.30 1358 * Mark Ingram RB NOR v CHI 1590 17.38 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE vLAC 1040 13.44 ~ Chris Thompson RB WAS vDAL  17.40 10.03 *
Kenny Britt WR NWE vLAC 000 366 ~ Jamison Crowder WR WAS vDAL 2250 9.88 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL vMIA 000 958 * Adam Thielen WR MIN @CLE 21.80 1517 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM v CAR 10.40 9.07 * Travis Kelce TE KAN v DEN 27.30 14.78 *
Houston Texans K HOU @SEA 800 556 * Atlanta Falcons K ATL @NYJ 13.00 956 *
Chicago Bears D/STCHI @NOR 800 1525 * Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA  @BAL 300 800 *
Jamaal Charles RB DEN @KAN 240 4.09 Ty Montgomery RB GNB 0.00 5.79
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @TAM 9.40 7.29 Jalen Richard RB OAK @BUF 760 5.33
Shane Vereen RB NYG 0.00 538 Theo Riddick RB DET VvPIT 6.50 9.63
Randall Cobb WR GNB 0.00 10.19 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC 0.00 5.56
Rishard Matthews WR TEN 0.00 10.09 Davante Adams WR GNB 0.00 14.22
Kenny Stills WR MIA  @BAL 1150 11.11 Travis Benjamin WR LAC @NWE 19.80 8.92
Greg Olsen TE CAR @TAM 0.00 269 Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ VATL 3.40 11.19
Jason Witten TE DAL @WAS 6.10 931 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @KAN 0.00 7.16
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Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC 0.00 18.81 Dede Westbrook WR JAC 0.00 4.24

Superteam - David Daugherty

Carson Wentz QB PHI VvSFO 27.25 27.36 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @KAN 9.50 11.01 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @NWE 2390 18.19 *
Marvin Jones WR DET vPIT 18.80 14.38 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @NYJ 19.40 11.18 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @KAN 11.60 12.93 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI vSFO 13.40 1271 *
Minnesota Vikings K MIN  @CLE 12.00 7.94 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v OAK 18.00 7.63 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @DET 2485 26.51
Trevor Siemian QB DEN @KAN 11.90 12.37
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG 0.00 881
Todd Gurley RB LAR 0.00 24.39
Marlon Mack RB IND @CIN 16.30 6.60
Dontrelle Inman WR CHI @NOR 0.00 4.08
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 0.00 11.12
Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0.00 8.64
Hunter Henry TE LAC @NWE 3.10 7.99
Team Stewie - brian stewart

Tom Brady QB NWE vLAC 2885 2990 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @TAM 10.20 14.48 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF v OAK 30.30 16.66 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @CLE 26.20 12.14 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @DET 12.00 19.64 *
Tyrell Williams WR LAC @NWE 3.40 8.99 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vLAC 16.70 14.46 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL v MIA 12.00 944 *
Detroit Lions D/STDET vPIT 6.00 14.13 *
Eddie Lacy RB SEA vHOU 0.00 1.79

Bilal Powell RB NYJ VATL 9.10 9.26
James White RB NWE vLAC 13.70 8.38
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @CLE 6.70 12.79

Will Fuller WR HOU @SEA 3250 7.45
Allen Hurns WR JAC 0.00 6.21
Robert Woods WR LAR 0.00 10.46
Delanie Walker TE TEN 0.00 10.86
New York Giants D/IST NYG 0.00 8.00
The Future 6x Champ! - Roger Tate

Alex Smith QB KAN vDEN 19.40 29.29 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI v SFO 8.10 844 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @DET 13.10 2135 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN VvIND 1090 871 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR @TAM 3.10 1250 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v DEN 2.80 16.64 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @NYJ 10.40 15.93 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI v SFO 3.00 800 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI v SFO 26.00 1569 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA vHOU 53.60 32.48
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @SEA 0.00 3.56

J.D. McKissic RB SEA vHOU 220 6.21
Latavius Murray RB MIN @CLE 5.70 9.91
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 0.00 4.69
Martavis Bryant WR PIT @DET 0.00 8.84
Paul Richardson WR SEA vHOU 2950 9.64

0.J. Howard TE TAM vCAR 3.60 6.45
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v DEN 27.00 11.00
Trust The Process - tony shade

Dak Prescott QB DAL @WAS 10.75 24.49 *
Ameer Abdullah RB DET VvPIT 6.80 8.09 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @NYJ 7.10 1258 *
DeAndre Washington RB  OAK @BUF 19.80 5.33 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF v OAK 1390 858 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @WAS 7.90 11.68 *
DeSean Jackson WR TAM v CAR 6.70 873 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL @WAS 15.00 6.25 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v HOU 9.00 11.75 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC @NWE 17.60 27.92
Wayne Gallman RB NYG 0.00 6.49
Elijah McGuire RB NYJ VATL 3.20 5.01
Alfred Morris RB DAL @WAS 0.30 4.51
Calvin Johnson WR DET vPIT 0.00 0.00

Zay Jones WR BUF v OAK 6.20 4.41
Jordan Matthews WR BUF v OAK 510 3.51
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS v DAL 0.00 3.19
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Week 9 Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 0.00 15.25
A Porters Tail - Jason Porter Nostrathomas - Tommy Young
Drew Brees QB NOR vTAM 31.35 26.56 * Derek Carr QB OAK @MIA 23.00 21.44 *
Carlos Hyde RB  SFO VARI 2150 1455 = Alex Collins RB BAL @TEN 560 10.89 *
Chris Ivory RB JAC vCIN 13.40 530 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR vTAM  31.20 21.28 *
Adrian Petgrson RB ARl @SFO 1570 4.87 : Doug Martin RB TAM @NOR 070 471 *
Corey Davis WR TEN vBAL 480 4.28 Michael Crabtree WR OAK @MIA 7.00 1093 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA VvWAS 10.90 10.76  * Marvin Jones WR DET @GNB 30.70 14.38 *
gustin Sésferian-Jenk lE g\éﬂl V@ I?DL:‘IT 1451-88 g-ég i Sammy Watkins WR LAR @NYG 1570 9.33 *
enver Broncos . . New Orleans Saints K NOR v TAM 3.00 8.71 *
Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK  @MIA 700 656 @~ Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR @NYG 16.00 1531 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN vBAL 2450 19.86 Josh McCown QB NYJ VBUF 23.30 20.00
Rex Burkhead RB  NWE 0.00 818 Tarik Cohen RB CHI 0.00 11.38
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 0.00 6.81 Matt Forte RB NYJ vBUF 25.60 7.46
Rob Kelley RB WAS @SEA 1380 270 Josh Doctson WR WAS @SEA 8.90 7.76
Danny Woodhead RB BAL @TEN 0.00 3.66 Chris Hogan WR NWE 0.00 6.91
Keenan Allen WR LAC 0.00 17.95 Allen Robinson WR JAC VCIN 0.00 017
Corey Coleman WR CLE 0.00  4.09 Willie Snead WR NOR vTAM -3.00 0.89
Brandin Cooks WR NWE 0.00 14.08 Mike Williams WR LAC 0.00 1.28
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 0.00 11.19 Pittsburgh Steelers ~ D/ST PIT 0.00 11.19
Bye Week - Tommy Tate One Man Wolfpack - BJ Tisdale
Jameis Winston QB TAM @NOR 5.15 19.98 * Jared Goff QB LAR @NYG 4555 25.59 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vIND 12.10 12.09 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL @CAR 10.40 10.54 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN vBAL 6.10 10.78 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN @DAL 10.10 18.89 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @SFO 12.00 16.42 * Aaron Jones RB GNB vDET 320 514 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI v DEN 27.40 12.56 * A.J. Green WR CIN @JAC 1.60 14.43 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA v OAK 12.60 8.13 * T Y Hilton WR IND @HOU 3850 11.35 *
Evan Engram TE NYG VLAR 17.00 1091 = Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @TEN 17.80 6.50 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR @NYG 15.00 10.69 * Buffalo Bills K BUF @NYJ 3.00 813 *
Arizona Qardinals D/ST ARI  @SFO 16.00 10.31 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @PHI 2.00 9.69 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN 0.00 -0.19 Andy Dalton QB CIN @JAC 8.80 21.66
Deshaun Watson QB HOU VvIND 0.00 1555 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VDET 0.00 12.65
Javorius Allen RB BAL @TEN 19.50 10.38 Giovani Bernard RB CIN @JAC 1.00 9.68
Jordan Howard RB CHI 0.00 12.64 Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @TEN 0.00 0.00
Julian Edelman WR NWE 0.00 0.00 Frank Gore RB IND @HOU 10.70 10.85
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR vTAM  16.90 10.38 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI v DEN 250 313
Tyler Lockett WR SEA vWAS 3.00 10.28 Danny Amendola WR NWE 0.00 9.06
John Ross WR CIN  @JAC 000 -0.11 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL @CAR 890 522
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v TAM 20.00 12.13 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 0.00 10.01
Feed me Taters - Brian Hampton pork chop express - scott coots
gam Ntem?Bn ) Sg ggﬁ V@ /;THLI ﬁ-gg 22-33 Matthew Stafford QB DET @GNB 36.05 27.78 *
evontae Booker . . Kenyan Drake RB MIA v OAK 1540 916 *
Ezek|§I Elliott RB DAL vKAN 15.30 12.83 : Derrick Henry RB TEN vBAL 11.60 8.88 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @MIA 9.80 10.34 Robby Anderson WR NYJ vBUF 15.80 13.06 *
“D’"k,f Evaﬁ y wg L/é)l\lflJ @|ng 2528 ig-gi Sterling Shepard WR NYG VLAR 12,00 940 *
eAndre Hopkins v . . Golden Tate WR DET @GNB 18.30 14.22 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v OAK 15.20 16.17 * i *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN @DAL 500 10.69 * EA;?SS :_I;Osmas \QIR 325 V@TGAI\’;AB ig:gg 12:;? *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU vIND 1200 594 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @TEN 6.00 17.69 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @HOU 0.00 0.00 Matt Breida RB SFO VARI 3.90 6.84
Leonard Fournette RB JAC vCIN 0.00 14.70 Chris Carson RB SEA vWAS 0.00 248
David Johnson RB ARI @SFO 0.00 0.75 James Conner RB PIT 0.00 0.90
Nelson Agholor WR PHI v DEN 5.60 12.11 Dalvin Cook RB MIN 0.00 4.03
Donte Moncrief WR IND @HOU 170 5.01 Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @MIA 2130 10.47
J.J. Nelson WR ARl @SFO 250 584 Marlon Mack RB IND @HOU 2.90 6.60
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 0.00 13.42 Pierre Garcon WR SFO VARI 0.00 5.63
Taywan Taylor WR TEN vBAL 1.00 3.24 Kenny Golladay WR DET @GNB 0.00 6.10
Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN  @JAC 9.00 9.38 Marqise Lee WR JAC VCIN 2150 9.24
Gimme Jimmy - Eric Hampton Show me them TD's - luke
gllatt R?/g | Sg gg\‘ g(PZSR 22-22 Zi-gg Kirk Cousins QB WAS @SEA 13.75 27.03 *
amaal Charles . . Mark Ingram RB NOR vTAM 890 1738 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR VATL -3.90 7.29 i Chris Thompson RB WAS @SEA 7.10 10.03 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB vDET 10.90 10.19 Davante Adams WR GNB vDET 12.30 1422 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL @TEN 1190 958 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @PHI 400 716 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM @NOR 190 9.07 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @CAR 11.30 11.18 *
Jason Witten TE DAL vKAN 150 931 * Travis Kelce TE KAN @DAL 20.30 1478 *
Houston Texans K~ HOU vIND 200 556 * Atlanta Falcons K ATL @CAR 700 956 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v ATL 5.00 1294 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v CIN 20.00 18.81 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO VARI 0.00 853 LeGarrette Blount RB PHI vDEN 3.70 6.66
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE 0.00 9.02 Ty Montgomery RB GNB vDET 6.10 5.79
Duke Johnson RB CLE 0.00 13.58 Jalen Richard RB OAK @MIA 140 5.33
Dion Lewis RB  NWE 0.00 13.44 Theo Riddick RB DET @GNB 11.30 9.63
Shane Vgreen RB NYG VvLAR 7.40 5.38 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC VCIN 4.20 5.56
Kenny Britt WR NWE 0.00  3.66 Travis Benjamin WR LAC 0.00 8.92
Rishard Matthews WR TEN vBAL 18.00 10.09 Brandon Coleman WR NOR vTAM 1.70 453
Kenny Stills WR MIA v OAK 580 1111 Jamison Crowder WR WAS @SEA 0.00 9.88
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Adam Thielen WR MIN 0.00 15.17 Dede Westbrook WR JAC vCIN 0.00 4.24

Superteam - David Daugherty

Carson Wentz QB PHI vDEN 39.75 27.36 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @PHI 1.30 11.01 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NYG 24.40 24.39 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vWAS 2480 1438 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR @NYG 8.40 11.12 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vDET 750 864 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @PHI 21.00 12.93 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN v BAL 200 838 *
Buffalo Bills D/IST BUF  @NYJ 1.00 763 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 0.00 26.51
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG VLAR 9.90 8.81
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 0.00 18.19
Samaje Perine RB WAS @SEA 0.90 6.66
Thomas Rawls RB SEA v WAS 9.00 1.95
Damien Williams RB MIA v OAK 18.10 3.73
Curtis Samuel WR CAR VvATL 6.70 2.06
Zach Ertz TE PHI VvDEN 0.00 12.71
Greg Olsen TE CAR VATL 0.00 2.69
Team Stewie - brian stewart

Jacoby Brissett QB IND @HOU 33.60 19.81 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR VvATL 2040 1448 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @NYJ 250 16.66 *
Bilal Powell RB NYJ vBUF 740 9.26 *
Will Fuller WR HOU vIND 520 745 *
Allen Hurns WR JAC vCIN 6.10 6.21 *
Robert Woods WR LAR @NYG 25.00 10.46 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL @TEN 8.00 9.44 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @GNB 6.00 14.13 *
Tom Brady QB NWE 0.00 29.90
Eddie Lacy RB SEA Vv WAS 440 1.79
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN 0.00 12.14
James White RB NWE 0.00 8.38
Antonio Brown WR PIT 0.00 19.64
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 0.00 12.79
Tyrell Williams WR LAC 0.00 8.99

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 0.00 14.46
New York Giants D/IST NYG v LAR -12.00 8.00
The Future 6x Champ! - Roger Tate

Russell Wilson QB SEA vWAS 33.55 32.48 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI v DEN 1470 844 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN @JAC 13.60 8.71 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR VvATL 13.60 1250 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN @DAL 17.30 16.64 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @CAR 17.80 15.93 *
Paul Richardson WR SEA vWAS 710 964 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI v DEN 6.00 8.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI v DEN 12.00 1569 *
Alex Smith QB KAN @DAL 31.05 29.29
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0.00 21.35
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vIND 3.70 3.56
Latavius Murray RB MIN 0.00 9.91
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vLAR 0.00 4.69
Martavis Bryant WR PIT 0.00 8.84
Jack Doyle TE IND @HOU 1430 10.44

0.J. Howard TE TAM @NOR -1.40 6.45
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @DAL 4.00 11.00
Trust The Process - tony shade

Dak Prescott QB DAL vKAN 37.15 24.49 *
Ameer Abdullah RB DET @GNB 9.70 8.09 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @CAR 10.40 1258 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vKAN 13.30 11.68 *
Ryan Grant WR WAS @SEA 6.90 8.02 *
DeSean Jackson WR TAM @NOR 5.30 8.73 *
Jordan Matthews WR BUF @NYJ 7.60 3.51 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL v KAN 400 625 *
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA v WAS 11.00 1175 *
Philip Rivers QB LAC 0.00 27.92
Wayne Gallman RB NYG VLAR 1.10 6.49
Elijah McGuire RB NYJ vBUF 490 5.01
DeAndre Washington RB  OAK @MIA 2.60 5.33
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @NYJ 0.00 8.58
Josh Gordon WR CLE 0.00 3.66

Zay Jones WR BUF @NYJ 17.30 4.41
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS @SEA 3.70 3.19
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Week 10
A Porters Tail - Jason Porter Nostrathomas - Tommy Young
Drew Brees QB NOR @BUF 18.80 26.56 * Josh McCown QB NYJ @TAM 2110 20.00 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN v NWE 6.50 11.01 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI v GNB 510 11.38 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO vNYG 12.40 1455 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR @BUF 2480 21.28 *
Alfred Morris RB DAL @ATL 530 451 * Doug Martin RB TAM v NYJ 510 471 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @JAC 9.40 1795 * Josh Doctson WR WAS v MIN 700 776 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @DEN 13.40 14.08 * Marvin Jones WR DET vCLE 3.20 1438 *
Corey Davis WR TEN vCIN 580 428 * Sammy Watkins WR LAR vHOU 13.10 933 *
Denver Broncos K DEN v NWE 10.00 6.56 * New Orleans Saints K NOR @BUF 10.00 871 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @JAC 13.00 14.38 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT @IND 8.00 11.19 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN vCIN 26.30 19.86 Derek Carr QB OAK 0.00 21.44
Rex Burkhead RB NWE @DEN 1530 8.18 Alex Collins RB BAL 0.00 10.89
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @JAC 2790 6.81 Matt Forte RB NYJ @TAM 0.00 7.46
Rob Kelley RB  WAS v MIN 3.40 270 Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0.00 10.93
Corey Coleman WR CLE @DET 0.00 4.09 Chris Hogan WR NWE @DEN 0.00 6.91
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @ARI 20.70 10.76 Allen Robinson WR JAC vVLAC 0.00 0.17
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ @TAM 12.70 6.29 Mike Williams WR LAC @JAC 4.40 1.28
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN  @WAS 7.00 11.19 Jared Cook TE OAK 0.00 8.36

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v HOU 20.00 15.31
Bye Week - Tommy Tate _
Jay Cutler QB MIA @CAR 2365 16.31 * One Man WOpraCk - BJ Tisdale
Jordan Howard RB CHI v GNB 540 12.64 * Jared Goff QB LAR VvHOU 45.05 25.59 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @LAR 8.40 1209 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL vDAL 15.80 1054 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN vCIN 29.20 10.78 * Aaron Jones RB GNB @CHI 2.20 5.14 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl v SEA 21.30 1642 * Danny Amendola WR NWE @DEN 760 9.06 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA @CAR 1260 813 * A.J. Green WR CIN @TEN 2450 1443 *
Evan Engram TE NYG @SFO 15.10 1091 * T Y Hilton WR IND VvPIT 430 1135 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR v HOU 17.00 10.69 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @WAS 8.70 10.01 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @BUF 10.00 12.13 * Buffalo Bills K BUF v NOR 400 813 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN @WAS 0.00 -0.19 Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v NWE -800 969 *
Deshaun Watson QB HOU @LAR 0.00 15.55 Andy Dalton QB CIN @TEN 26.25 21.66
Javorius Allen RB BAL 0.00 10.38 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @CHI 0.00 12.65
Julian Edelman WR NWE @DEN 0.00 0.00 Giovani Bernard RB CIN @TEN 9.80 9.68
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @BUF 1.30 10.38 Kenneth Dixon RB BAL 0.00 0.00
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 0.00 12.56 Frank Gore RB IND VvPIT 7.10 10.85
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @ARI 5.60 10.28 Kareem Hunt RB KAN 0.00 18.89
John Ross WR CIN @TEN 0.00 -0.11 Wendell Smallwood RB  PHI 0.00 3.13
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 0.00 15.69 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL vDAL 10.30 5.22

Jeremy Maclin WR BAL 0.00 6.50
Feed me Taters - Brian Hampton
Cam Newton QB CAR VMIA 5220 2647 * pork chop express - scott coots
Devontae Booker RB DEN vNWE 990 640 * Matthew Stafford QB DET vCLE 34.15 27.78 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC vLAC 6.60 1470 * Kenyan Drake RB MIA @CAR 1920 916 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @LAR 18.10 19.74 * Derrick Henry RB TEN vCIN 520 888 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @CAR 15.20 16.17 * Robby Anderson WR NYJ @TAM 19.50 13.06 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT ~ @IND 20.70 13.42 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG @SFO 25.20 9.40 *
Tyler Kroft TE CIN @TEN 140 784 * Golden Tate WR DET vCLE 2270 1422 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT  @IND 3.00 9.00 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @BUF 20.70 16.16 *
New York Jets D/ISTNYJ @TAM 7.00 6.63 * Detroit Lions K DET vCLE 8.00 881 *
Andrew Luck QB IND VvPIT 0.00 0.00 Tennessee Titans D/STTEN v CIN 10.00 825 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @ATL 0.00 12.83 Matt Breida RB SFO vNYG 13.80 6.84
David Johnson RB ARI Vv SEA 0.00 0.75 Chris Carson RB SEA @ARI 0.00 2.48
Rod Smith RB DAL @ATL 6.90 5.96 James Conner RB PIT @IND 1.20 0.90
Nelson Agholor WR PHI 0.00 12.11 Dalvin Cook RB MIN @WAS 0.00 4.03
Amari Cooper WR OAK 0.00 10.34 Marshawn Lynch RB OAK 0.00 10.47
Mike Evans WR TAM v NYJ 0.00 12.82 Marlon Mack RB IND VPIT 460 6.60
Donte Moncrief WR IND vVvPIT 15.00 5.01 Kenny Golladay WR DET vCLE 8.40 6.10
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 0.00 10.69 Margise Lee WR JAC VLAC 1950 9.24

Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 0.00 17.69
Gimme Jimmy - Eric Hampton '
Matt Ryan QB ATL VDAL 2375 2270 * Show me them TD's - luke
Jamaal Charles RB DEN v NWE 3.80 4.09 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS v MIN 37.85 27.03 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE @DEN 2350 1344 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @BUF 31.10 17.38 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR v MIA 11.00 729 * Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @WAS 6.70 1214 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @CHI 9.00 10.19 * Chris Thompson RB  WAS v MIN 12.70 10.03 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA @CAR 11.70 11.11 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v NWE 19.70 7.16 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM vNYJ 2.00 9.07 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vDAL 590 11.18 *
Houston Texans K HOU @LAR 1.00 556 * Adam Thielen WR MIN @WAS 3060 15.17 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v MIA 6.00 1294 * Atlanta Falcons K ATL v DAL 11.00 956 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO VvNYG 0.00 8.3 Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v LAC 22.00 1881 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @DET 16.50 9.02 LeGarrette Blount RB PHI 0.00 6.66
Duke Johnson RB CLE @DET 14.80 13.58 Corey Clement RB PHI 0.00 5.78
Adrian Peterson RB ARl v SEA 220 487 Ty Montgomery RB GNB @CHI 15.80 5.79
Kenny Britt WR NWE @DEN 12.80 3.66 Jalen Richard RB OAK 0.00 5.33
Rishard Matthews WR TEN vCIN 10.00 10.09 Theo Riddick RB DET vCLE 13.70 9.63
Mike Wallace WR BAL 0.00 9.58 Danny Woodhead RB BAL 0.00 3.66
Jason Witten TE DAL @ATL 1290 931 Brandon Coleman WR NOR @BUF 4.00 4.53
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v GNB 9.00 15.25 Jamison Crowder WR WAS v MIN 12.10 9.88
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Travis Kelce TE KAN

0.00

Superteam - David Daugherty

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT

Orleans Darkwa RB NYG
Melvin Gordon RB LAC
Todd Gurley RB LAR
Doug Baldwin WR SEA
Cooper Kupp WR LAR
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN
Tennessee Titans K TEN
New England Patriots D/ST NWE
Carson Wentz QB PHI

Thomas Rawls RB SEA
Damien Williams RB MIA

Jamaal Williams RB GNB
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ

Jordy Nelson WR GNB
Curtis Samuel WR CAR
Zach Ertz TE PHI

Greg Olsen TE CAR

@IND 26.30
@SFO 12.80
@JAC 9.20
v HOU 19.60

@ARI 14.50
v HOU 10.70
v NWE 15.40
v CIN 6.00
@DEN 20.00

0.00
@ARI 5.90
@CAR 5.90
@CHI 8.40
@TAM 7.50
@CHI 5.00
v MIA 9.50

0.00
v MIA 0.00

Team Stewie - brian stewart

Tom Brady QB NWE
Devonta Freeman RB ATL

Christian McCaffrey RB CAR
LeSean McCoy RB BUF
Davante Adams WR GNB
Antonio Brown WR PIT

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE

Minnesota Vikings K MIN
Detroit Lions D/ST DET
Darren McFadden RB DAL

James White RB NWE
Will Fuller WR HOU
Allen Hurns WR JAC
Tyrell Williams WR LAC
Robert Woods WR LAR
0.J. Howard TE TAM
Delanie Walker TE TEN
Baltimore Ravens K BAL

The Future 6x Champ! -
Russell Wilson QB SEA
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT
Joe Mixon RB CIN
Stefon Diggs WR MIN
Devin Funchess WR CAR
Julio Jones WR ATL
Jack Doyle TE IND

New England Patriots K NWE

Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB
Alex Smith QB KAN
Jay Ajayi RB PHI

D'Onta Foreman RB HOU
Latavius Murray RB MIN
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG
Martavis Bryant WR PIT

Tyreek Hill WR KAN
Paul Richardson WR SEA
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN

@DEN  36.30
v DAL 0.30
v MIA 20.00
v NOR 9.00
@CHI 21.00
@IND 7.70
@DEN 11.40
@WAS  10.00
v CLE 19.00
@ATL 0.00
@DEN 10.80
@LAR 3.50
v LAC 14.00
@JAC 6.90
v HOU 40.10

v NYJ 0.00

v CIN 12.30
0.00

Roger Tate

@ARI 29.80
@IND 16.20
@TEN 11.00
@WAS 17.80
v MIA 28.20
v DAL 11.70
v PIT 2.90
@DEN 11.00
@CHI 11.00

0.00

0.00
@LAR 1.80
@WAS 12.80

@SFO 0.00
@IND 9.20
0.00
@ARI 5.30
0.00

Trust The Process - tony shade

Dak Prescott QB DAL
Ameer Abdullah RB DET
Bilal Powell RB NYJ

Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF
Dez Bryant WR DAL
DeSean Jackson WR TAM
Terrance Williams WR DAL
Dallas Cowboys K DAL
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA
Philip Rivers QB LAC

Wayne Gallman RB NYG
Elijah McGuire RB NYJ

DeAndre Washington RB OAK
Josh Gordon WR CLE

Zay Jones WR BUF
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS
Dede Westbrook WR JAC

@ATL 17.00
v CLE 12.50
@TAM 1.60
v NOR 7.20
@ATL 7.90
v NYJ 14.20
@ATL 1.90
@ATL 1.00
@ARI 11.00
@JAC 26.75

@SFO 2.20
@TAM 9.80
0.00

@DET 0.00
vNOR 0.00
v MIN 0.00
v LAC 0.00

14.78

26.51
8.81
18.19
24.39
14.38
11.12
12.93
8.38
10.44
27.36
1.95
3.73
9.11
11.19
8.64
2.06
12.71
2.69

29.90
12.58
14.48
16.66
14.22
19.64
14.46
7.94
14.13
0.00
8.38
7.45
6.21
8.99
10.46
6.45
10.86
9.44

32.48
21.35
8.71
12.79
12.50
15.93
10.44
9.94
10.44
29.29
8.44
3.56
9.91
4.69
8.84
16.64
9.64
11.00

24.49
8.09
9.26
8.58

11.68
8.73
6.96
6.25

11.75

27.92
6.49
5.01
5.33
3.66
4.41
3.19
4.24

E N T T L T T R T T

E N T T

Jordan Reed
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Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v DET 12.00 15.25

Week 11 g
A Porters Tail - Jason Porter Nostrathomas - Tommy Young
Drew Brees QB NOR vWAS 3445 2656 * Derek Carr QB OAK VNWE 2185 2144 *
Rex Burkhead RB  NWE @OAK 770 818 * Alex Collins RB BAL @GNB 17.10 10.89 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC vBUF 14.80 6.81 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR vWAS 26.60 21.28 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vBUF 4120 1795 ~ Michael Crabtree WR OAK VNWE 1310 1093 *
Brandin quks WR NWE @OAK 28.90 14.08 * Marvin Jones WR DET @CHI 19.50 14.38 *
Corey Davis WR TEN @PIT 570 428 * Sammy Watkins WR LAR @MIN 6.60 933 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA VATL 20.80 10.76  * Jared Cook TE OAK v NWE 560 836 *
Denver Broncos K DEN vCIN 500 656 * New Orleans Saints K  NOR vWAS 1600 871 *
Los Angele; Chargers D/ST LAC v BUF 35.00 14.38 * Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  @MIN 3.00 15.31 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN @PIT 21.80 19.86 Tarik Cohen RB CHI vDET 2190 11.38
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vCIN 10.60 11.01 Matt Forte RB NYJ 0.00 7.46
Carlos Hyde RB SFO 0.00 14.55 Doug Martin RB TAM @MIA 6.40 4.71
J.D. McK|s§|c RB SEA VATL 10.30 6.21 Josh Doctson WR WAS @NOR 12.10 7.76
Alfred Morris RB DAL vVvPHI 9.10 451 Chris Hogan WR NWE @OAK 0.00 691
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @CLE 3.00 556 Allen Robinson WR JAC @CLE 0.00 0.17
Corey Coleman WR CLE vJAC 14.00  4.09 Mike Williams WR LAC vBUF 8.80 1.28
Jordan Reed TE WAS @NOR 000 3.76 Austin Hooper TE ATL @SEA 200 7.67
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN v LAR 10.00 11.19 Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT VvTEN  23.00 11.19
Bye Week - Tommy Tate One Man Wolfpack - BJ Tisdale
Jay Cutler QB MIA  vTAM 225 1631 * Jared Goff QB LAR @MIN  16.05 2559 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI vDET 18.50 12.64 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL @SEA 12.80 10.54 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vARI 18.30 12.09 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN @NYG 10.70 18.89 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @HOU 2510 1642 * Travis Benjamin WR LAC vBUF 380 892 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @DAL 19.70 12.56 * A.J. Green WR CIN @DEN 16.00 14.43 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA vTAM 6.60 813 * Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @GNB 740 650 *
Evan Engram TE NYG vKAN 190 1091 * *
Los AngelesRams K LAR @MIN  1.00 10.69 * Eﬁ'ﬁaﬁugﬁfh ;E :\3/':1’\,‘: \é.pl]_AARc 12:38 12:% *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/STPHI ~ @DAL ~ 33.00 15.69 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN v CIN 400 9.69 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN VLAR 0.00 -0.19 Andy Dalton QB CIN @DEN 31.10 21.66
Deshgun Watson QB HOU vARI 0.00 15.55 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VBAL 0.00 12.65
Javorius Allen RB BAL @GNB 2,70 10.38 Giovani Bernard RB CIN @DEN 1.80 9.68
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @PIT 9.70 10.78 Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @GNB 0.00 0.00
Julian Edelman WR NWE @OAK 0.00 0.00 Frank Gore RB IND 0.00 10.85
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR vWAS 14.70 10.38 Aaron Jones RB GNB vBAL 0.00 5.14
Tyler Lockett WR SEA VATL 16.70 10.28 Danny Amendola WR NWE @OAK 20.60 9.06
John Ross WR CIN @DEN 000 -0.11 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL @SEA 270 522
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v WAS 7.00 12.13 T Y Hilton WR IND 0.00 11.35
Feed me Taters - Brian Hampton pork chop express - scott coots
gyan 'iithaBtricI; Sg E/EI\N/I @éfll:\]‘\ ig-gg 2}113 : Matthew Stafford QB DET @CHI 29.25 27.78 *

evontae Booker v . . Kenyan Drake RB MIA vTAM 240 916 *
I':leclnnardA Fﬁurwette \F/%VBR ;ﬁ? gg/li 1?-38 142112 : Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v NWE 8.70 1047 *

eison Agholor . . Margise Lee WR JAC @CLE 950 924 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @MIA 1420 1282 * Roger Lewis WR NYG vKAN 850 566 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA vTAM 18.50 16.17 * Golden Tate WR DET @CHI 6.20 14.22 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  vTEN 8.70 1342 * Michael Thomas WR NOR vWAS 15.10 16.16 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN @NYG 9.00 10.69 * Detroit Lions K DET @CHI 11.00 881 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU v ARI 800 594 ~ Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @GNB 36.00 17.69 *
Andrew Luck QB IND 0.00 0.00 Chris Carson RB SEA VATL 0.00 248
Cam Newton QB CAR 0.00 26.47 James Conner RB PIT VTEN 1.20 0.90
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vPHI 0.00 12.83 Dalvin Cook RB MIN VLAR 0.00 4.03
David Johnson RB ARl @HOU 0.00 0.75 Derrick Henry RB TEN @PIT 320 8.88
Rod Smith RB DAL vPHI 1.10 5.96 Marlon Mack RB IND 0.00 6.60
Amari Cooper WR OAK vNWE 1180 10.34 Robby Anderson WR NYJ 0.00 13.06
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU VARI 18.60 19.74 Kenny Golladay WR DET @CHI 720 6.10
Donte Moncrief WR IND 0.00 5.01 Chester Rogers WR IND 0.00 3.96
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT  vTEN 18.00 9.00 Sterling Shepard WR NYG vKAN 0.00 9.40
Gimme Jimmy - Eric Hampton Show me them TD's - luke
Matt Ryan QB ATL @SEA 2695 2270 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS @NOR 4120 27.03 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE @OAK 1880 1344 * Mark Ingram RB NOR vVWAS 2550 17.38 *
Adrian Peterson RB ARl @HOU 490 487 * Jerick McKinnon RB MIN VLAR 11.00 12.14 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR 000 729 * Chris Thompson RB WAS @NOR 11.30 10.03 *
Kenny Britt WR NWE @OAK 250 366 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @NOR 1460 9.88 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB vBAL 6.40 1019 ~ Adam Thielen WR MIN VLAR 26.30 1517 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM @MIA 220 907 * Travis Kelce TE KAN @NYG 1590 14.78 *
Houston Texans K HOU vARI 700 556 Atlanta Falcons K ATL @SEA 10.00 956 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 000 1294 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @CLE  31.00 1881 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 000 853 LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @DAL 570 6.66
Jamaal Charles RB DEN vCIN 0.70  4.09 Corey Clement RB PHI @DAL 13.00 5.78
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VvJAC 1.80 9.02 Chris Ivory RB JAC @CLE 0.60 5.30
Duke Johnson RB CLE vJAC 17.60 13.58 Ty Montgomery RB GNB vBAL 0.00 5.79
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @PIT 24.30 10.09 Jalen Richard RB OAK v NWE 480 5.33
K«'anny Stills WR MIA vTAM 33.00 11.11 Theo Riddick RB DET @CHI 490 9.63
Mike Wallace WR BAL @GNB 16.60 9.58 Danny Woodhead ~ RB BAL @GNB  7.30 3.66
Jason Witten TE DAL vPHI 170 931 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v CIN 350 7.16
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Mohamed Sanu

Superteam - David Daugherty

Carson Wentz
Melvin Gordon
Todd Gurley

Doug Baldwin
Cooper Kupp
Demaryius Thomas
Zach Ertz
Tennessee Titans
Arizona Cardinals
Ben Roethlisberger
Orleans Darkwa
Thomas Rawls
Damien Williams
Jamaal Williams
Dontrelle Inman
Jordy Nelson

Greg Olsen
Cincinnati Bengals

Team Stewie - brian stewart

Tom Brady
LeSean McCoy
James White
Antonio Brown
Robert Woods
Rob Gronkowski
Delanie Walker
Minnesota Vikings
Detroit Lions
Andre Ellington
Devonta Freeman
Christian McCaffrey
Davante Adams
Will Fuller

Allen Hurns

0.J. Howard
Dallas Cowboys

The Future 6x Champ! -

Russell Wilson
Jay Ajayi
Le'Veon Bell
Joe Mixon
Stefon Diggs
Tyreek Hill
Julio Jones

New England Patriots

Kansas City Chiefs
Alex Smith

D'Onta Foreman
Latavius Murray
Odell Beckham Jr.
Martavis Bryant
Devin Funchess
Paul Richardson
Jack Doyle

Green Bay Packers

Trust The Process - tony shade

Dak Prescott
Ameer Abdullah
Samaje Perine
Kelvin Benjamin
Dez Bryant
DeSean Jackson
Dede Westbrook
Dallas Cowboys
Seattle Seahawks
Philip Rivers

Matt Breida
Wayne Gallman
Elijah McGuire
Bilal Powell
DeAndre Washington
Josh Gordon

Zay Jones
Terrelle Pryor

WR ATL @SEA 12.70
QB PHI @DAL 28.70
RB LAC vBUF 14.00
RB LAR @MIN 14.60
WR SEA VATL 13.00
WR LAR @MIN 9.40
WR DEN v CIN 18.40
TE PHI @DAL 2.80
K TEN @PIT 5.00
D/IST ARl  @HOU 10.00
QB PIT VvTEN 46.95
RB NYG vKAN 17.00
RB SEA VATL 0.00
RB MIA vTAM 11.20
RB GNB vBAL 13.50
WR CHI vDET 7.30
WR GNB vBAL 4.40
TE CAR 0.00
D/ISTCIN @DEN 18.00
QB NWE @OAK 43.00
RB BUF @LAC 26.60
RB NWE @OAK 1.30
WR PIT VvTEN 43.40
WR LAR @MIN 16.10
TE NWE @OAK 6.70
TE TEN @PIT 15.20
K MIN Vv LAR 6.00
D/ST DET @CHI 13.00
RB HOU vARI 0.00
RB ATL @SEA 0.00
RB CAR 0.00
WR GNB vBAL 20.60
WR HOU vARI 0.00
WR JAC @CLE 0.00
TE TAM @MIA 14.20
D/ST DAL v PHI 9.00
Roger Tate
QB SEA VATL 41.50
RB PHI @DAL 11.10
RB PIT VvTEN 19.30
RB CIN @DEN 6.90
WR MIN vVLAR 7.20
WR KAN @NYG 15.40
WR ATL @SEA 12.10
K NWE @OAK 20.00
DIST KAN @NYG 6.00
QB KAN @NYG 13.20
RB HOU vARI 24.00
RB MIN VvLAR 22.60
WR NYG vKAN 0.00
WR PIT VvTEN 5.00
WR CAR 0.00
WR SEA VATL 10.60
TE IND 0.00
D/ST GNB v BAL 6.00
QB DAL v PHI -0.75
RB DET @CHI 11.50
RB WAS @NOR 19.60
WR BUF @LAC 3.00
WR DAL v PHI 14.30
WR TAM @MIA 10.80
WR JAC @CLE 6.50
K DAL v PHI 9.00
D/ST SEA v ATL 15.00
QB LAC vBUF 29.55
RB SFO 0.00
RB NYG vKAN 3.20
RB NYJ 0.00
RB NYJ 0.00
RB OAK v NWE 3.90
WR CLE vJAC 0.00
WR BUF @LAC 10.80
WR WAS @NOR 0.00

11.18

27.36
18.19
24.39
14.38
11.12
12.93
12.71
8.38
10.31
26.51
8.81
1.95
3.73
9.11
4.08
8.64
2.69
9.38

29.90
16.66
8.38
19.64
10.46
14.46
10.86
7.94
14.13
5.50
12.58
14.48
14.22
7.45
6.21
6.45
11.25

32.48
8.44
21.35
8.71
12.79
16.64
15.93
9.94
11.00
29.29
3.56
9.91
4.69
8.84
12.50
9.64
10.44
10.44

24.49
8.09
6.66
8.58

11.68
8.73
4.24
6.25

11.75

27.92
6.84
6.49
5.01
9.26
5.33
3.66
4.41
3.19
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Chicago Bears D/ST CHI PHI 10.00 15.25
Week 12 g @
A Porters Tail - Jason Porter Nostrathomas - Tommy Young
Marcus Mariota QB TEN @IND 12.60 19.86 * Derek Carr QB OAK vDEN 2465 2144 *
Rex Burkhead RB NWE v MIA 19.30 8.18 * Matt Forte RB NYJ vVvCAR 2.60 7.46 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO vSEA 1380 1455 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR @LAR 3880 21.28 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @DAL 3520 1795 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK vDEN 0.00 10.93 *
Corey Coleman WR CLE @CIN 940 409 * Josh Doctson WR WAS vNYG 1080 7.76 *
Brandin quks WR NWE v MIA 21.40 14.08 * Marvin Jones WR DET v MIN 29.90 14.38 *
Corey Davis WR TEN @IND 790 428 Sammy Watkins WR LAR VNOR 1820 933 *
Denver Broncos K DEN @OAK 200 656 * New Orleans Saints K NOR @LAR  10.00 871 *
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN  @DET 9.00 1119 * Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT v GNB 9.00 1119 *
Drew Brees QB NOR @LAR  22.80 26.56 Tarik Cohen RB CHI @PHI 5.80 11.38
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @OAK 120 11.01 Alex Collins RB BAL VvHOU 14.00 10.89
Austin Ek'eIeTr RB LAC @DAL 10.00 6.81 Doug Martin RB TAM @ATL 330 4.71
J.D. McK|s§|c RB SEA @SFO 860 6.21 Chris Hogan WR NWE v MIA 0.00 6.91
Alfred Morris RB DAL vVvLAC 590 451 Allen Robinson WR JAC @ARI 0.00 0.17
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @ARI 10.20 5.56 Mike Williams WR LAC @DAL 0.00 1.28
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @SFO 1240 10.76 Jared Cook TE OAK vDEN 120 8.36
Jordan Reed TE WAS VvNYG 0.00 376 Austin Hooper TE ATL VvTAM 6.80 7.67
Los Angeles Chargers D/IST LAC @DAL  29.00 14.38 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR vNOR 1200 1531
Bye Week - Tommy Tate One Man Wolfpack - BJ Tisdale
Case Keenum QB MIN @DET  39.10 2392 * Jared Goff QB LAR VvNOR 3170 2559 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @PHI 3.90 1264 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvTAM  21.70 1054 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @BAL  12.80 12.09 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN vBUF 360 18.89 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @IND 13.20 1078 * Danny Amendola WR NWE v MIA 250 9.06 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vJAC 6.20 16.42 * A.J. Green WR CIN vCLE 11.60 14.43 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI v CHI 16.20 1256 * T Y Hilton WR IND VvTEN 350 1135 *
Evan Engram TE NYG @WAS 480 1091 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @DET 2330 1001 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR vNOR  16.00 10.69 * Indianapolis Colts K IND vTEN 1000 7.06 *
Phlladelphla Eagles D/STPHI v CHI 21.00 15.69 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @OAK 5.00 9.69 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN  @DET 0.00 -0.19 Andy Dalton QB CIN VCLE 28.30 21.66
Deshaun Watson QB HOU @BAL 0.00 15.55 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @PIT 0.00 12.65
Javorius Allen RB BAL vHOU 8.70 10.38 Giovani Bernard RB CIN vCLE 3.70 9.68
Julian lEdeIman WR NWE v MIA 0.00 0.00 Kenneth Dixon RB BAL vHOU 0.00 0.00
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @LAR 1410 10.38 Frank Gore RB IND VvTEN 15.90 10.85
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @SFO 0.20 10.28 Aaron Jones RB GNB @PIT 0.00 5.14
DeVante Parker WR MIA  @NWE 150 8.13 Travis Benjamin WR LAC @DAL 8.60 892
John Ross WR CIN vCLE 000 -0.11 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL vTAM 460 5.22
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @LAR 7.00 12.13 Jeremy Maclin WR BAL vHOU 1.60 6.50
Feed me Taters - Brian Hampton pork chop express - scott coots
Cam Newton QB CAR @NYJ 2120 2647 * Matthew Stafford QB DET VMIN 2350 27.78 *
Devontae Booker RB DEN @OAK 5.30 6.40 * Kenyan Drake RB MIA @NWE 10.70 9.16 *
Leongrd Fournette RB JAC @ARI 720 1470 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK vDEN 20.00 10.47 *
Amari Cooper WR  OAK v DEN 7.90 1034 Robby Anderson WR NYJ VCAR 3560 13.06 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @ATL 13.80 12.82 * Margise Lee WR JAC @ARI 230 924 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @BAL 19.50 19.74 * Golden Tate WR DET v MIN 6.00 1422 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @NWE 15.00 16.17 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @LAR  10.20 16.16 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN v BUF 400 1069 * Detroit Lions K DET v MIN 13.00 881 *
Oakland Raiders D/IST OAK v DEN 8.00 656 * Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL vHOU  14.00 17.69 *
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB TAM @ATL 2115 7.3 Chris Carson RB SEA @SFO 0.00 2.48
Andrew Luck QB IND VvTEN 0.00 0.00 James Conner RB PIT vGNB 0.00 0.90
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vVvLAC 0.00 12.83 Dalvin Cook RB MIN @DET 0.00 4.03
ga\éicé Jq{:]nson Eg gi:_ v i/;g 12-38 g-;g Mike Davis RB SEA @SFO 0.00 3.26

od Smi v . . Derrick Henry RB TEN @IND 9.90 8.88
Nelson Agholor WR PHI v CHI 12.20 12.11 Marlon Mack RB IND VvTEN 5.10 6.60
Donte Moncrief WR IND Vv TEN 260 501 Kenny Golladay WR DET vMIN 8.10 6.10
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v GNB 0.00 13.42 Chester Rogers WR IND VTEN 6.40 3.96
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @BAL 4.00 5.94 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @WAS 0.00 9.40
Gimme Jimmy - Eric Hampton Show me them TD's - luke
Matt Ryan QB ATL VvTAM 2795 2270 ~ Kirk Cousins QB WAS vNYG 2450 27.03 *
Is.auah Crgwell RB CLE @CIN 11.50 9.02 : Mark Ingram RB NOR @LAR 5.60 17.38 *
Dion Lewis RB  NWE v MIA 12.30 13.44 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @DET 6.40 1214 *
Adrian Peterson RB ARl VvJAC 13.90 4.87 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS v NYG 27.10 9.88 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @PIT 16.80 10.19 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL VvTAM 2495 11.18 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA  @NWE 770 1111 % Adam Thielen WR MIN @DET 16.90 1517 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM @ATL 160 9.07 * Travis Kelce TE KAN vBUF 6.90 1478 *
Houston Texans K ~HOU @BAL  10.00 556 * Atlanta Falcons K ATL vTAM  10.00 956 *
Qarollna Panthers D/ST CAR  @NYJ 27.00 1294 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @ARI 16.00 1881 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO VvSEA 730 853 LeGarrette Blount RB PHI v CHI 6.70  6.66
Jamaal Charles RB DEN @OAK 3.00 4.09 Corey Clement RB PHI v CHI 490 5.78
Duke Johnson RB CLE @CIN 10.70 13.58 Chris Ivory RB JAC @ARI -3.00 5.30
JonathanlStewart RB CAR @NYJ 8.60 7.29 Byron Marshall RB  WAS vNYG 4.00 0.80
Kenny Britt WR NWE v MIA 7.20 3.66 Ty Montgomery RB GNB @PIT 0.00 5.79
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @IND 0.00 10.09 Jalen Richard RB OAK vDEN 11.00 5.33
Mike Wallace WR BAL vHOU 9.80 9.58 Theo Riddick RB DET vMIN 4.00 9.63
Jason Witten TE DAL VLAC 1140 931 Danny Woodhead RB BAL vHOU 850 3.66
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Emmanuel Sanders

Superteam - David Daugherty

Carson Wentz
Melvin Gordon
Todd Gurley

Doug Baldwin
Cooper Kupp
Demaryius Thomas
Greg Olsen
Tennessee Titans
Cincinnati Bengals
Ben Roethlisberger
Orleans Darkwa
Chris Thompson
Damien Williams
Jamaal Williams
Dontrelle Inman
Jordy Nelson

Zach Ertz

Atlanta Falcons

Team Stewie - brian stewart

Tom Brady
Christian McCaffrey
LeSean McCoy
Davante Adams
Antonio Brown
Rob Gronkowski
Delanie Walker
Minnesota Vikings
Detroit Lions
Andre Ellington
Devonta Freeman
James White

Will Fuller

Allen Hurns
Robert Woods
0.J. Howard
Dallas Cowboys

The Future 6x Champ! -

Russell Wilson
Le'Veon Bell
Latavius Murray
Stefon Diggs
Devin Funchess
Tyreek Hill

Julio Jones

New England Patriots
Kansas City Chiefs
Alex Smith

Jay Ajayi

D'Onta Foreman
Joe Mixon

Odell Beckham Jr.
Martavis Bryant
Paul Richardson
Jack Doyle

New England Patriots D/ST NWE

Trust The Process - tony shade

Philip Rivers
Ameer Abdullah
Samaje Perine
Dez Bryant
DeSean Jackson
Zay Jones

Dede Westbrook
Dallas Cowboys
Seattle Seahawks
Dak Prescott
Matt Breida
Wayne Gallman
Elijah McGuire
Bilal Powell
DeAndre Washington
Kelvin Benjamin
Josh Gordon
Terrelle Pryor

WR DEN @OAK 4.20
QB PHI v CHI 37.25
RB LAC @DAL 11.80
RB LAR VvNOR 16.80
WR SEA @SFO 4.50
WR LAR VvNOR 19.60
WR DEN @OAK 6.80
TE CAR @NYJ 2.00
K TEN @IND 8.00
DISTCIN v CLE 4.00
QB PIT VvGNB 48.05
RB NYG @WAS 4.90
RB WAS vNYG 0.00
RB MIA @NWE 8.20
RB GNB @PIT 31.50
WR CHI @PHI 10.40
WR GNB @PIT 4.10
TE PHI v CHI 27.30
DIST ATL vTAM 7.00
QB NWE v MIA 32.35
RB CAR @NYJ 11.70
RB BUF @KAN 11.90
WR GNB @PIT 21.20
WR PIT vGNB 41.90
TE NWE v MIA 25.20
TE TEN @IND 16.30
K MIN  @DET 3.00
D/ST DET v MIN 6.00
RB HOU @BAL 0.00
RB ATL vTAM 0.00
RB NWE v MIA 2.50
WR HOU @BAL 0.00
WR JAC @ARI 0.00
WR LAR VvNOR 0.00
TE TAM @ATL 8.20
D/ST DAL v LAC 6.00

Roger Tate
QB SEA @SFO 33.90
RB PIT VvGNB 27.30
RB MIN @DET 14.40
WR MIN @DET 12.50
WR CAR @NYJ 17.80
WR KAN vBUF 12.40
WR ATL vTAM 53.80
K NWE v MIA 5.00
D/ST KAN v BUF 5.00
QB KAN vBUF 21.45
RB PHI v CHI 4.30
RB HOU @BAL 0.00
RB CIN vCLE 25.50
WR NYG @WAS 0.00
WR PIT vGNB 18.10
WR SEA @SFO 11.00
TE IND VvTEN 16.40

v MIA 21.00
QB LAC @DAL 46.70
RB DET v MIN 7.30
RB WAS vNYG 16.00
WR DAL vLAC 6.70
WR TAM @ATL 14.00
WR BUF @KAN 12.30
WR JAC @ARI 10.10
K DAL vVvLAC 0.00
D/IST SEA @SFO 6.00
QB DAL VvLAC 6.95
RB SFO v SEA 3.40
RB NYG @WAS 6.30
RB NYJ vCAR 4.40
RB NYJ vCAR 5.60
RB OAK v DEN 7.60
WR BUF @KAN 0.00
WR CLE @CIN 0.00
WR WAS vNYG 0.00

7.16

27.36
18.19
24.39
14.38
11.12
12.93
2.69
8.38
9.38
26.51
8.81
10.03
3.73
9.11
4.08
8.64
12.71
8.69

29.90
14.48
16.66
14.22
19.64
14.46
10.86
7.94
14.13
5.50
12.58
8.38
7.45
6.21
10.46
6.45
11.25

32.48
21.35
9.91
12.79
12.50
16.64
15.93
9.94
11.00
29.29
8.44
3.56
8.71
4.69
8.84
9.64
10.44
10.44

27.92
8.09
6.66

11.68
8.73
4.41
4.24
6.25

11.75

24.49
6.84
6.49
5.01
9.26
5.33
8.58
3.66
3.19
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Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @NOR 5.00 12.94

Week 13

A Porters Tail - Jason Porter Nostrathomas - Tommy Young

Marcus Mariota QB TEN vHOU 2580 1986 * Derek Carr QB OAK VNYG 2435 2144 %
Rex Burkhead RB NWE @BUF 2530 818 * Alex Collins RB BAL vDET 2380 10.89 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @CHI 9.60 1455 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR VCAR  30.60 21.28 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vCLE 26.50 17.95 * Josh Doctson WR WAS @DAL 11.60 7.76 *
Corey Coleman WR CLE @LAC 0.00 409 * Marvin Jones WR DET @BAL  13.00 14.38 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @BUF 4.20 14.08 * Sammy Watkins WR LAR @ARI 12.80 9.33 *
Corey Davis WR TEN vHOU 320 428 ~ Jared Cook TE OAK VNYG 190 836 *
Denver Broncos K DEN @MIA 300 656 * New Orleans Saints K  NOR v CAR 700 871 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC v CLE 17.00 14.38 * Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @ARI 29.00 15.31 *
Drew Brees QB NOR vCAR 2445 26.56 Tarik Cohen RB CHI VvSFO 2140 11.38

C.J. Anderson RB DEN @MIA 1500 11.01 Matt Forte RB NYJ VKAN 1810 7.46
Austin Ekeler RB LAC vCLE 6.00 6.81 Doug Martin RB TAM @GNB 0.00 471

J.D. McKissic RB SEA vPHI 850 6.21 Michael Crabtree WR OAK vNYG 0.00 10.93

T.J. Yeldon RB JAC VIND 450 5.56 Chris Hogan WR NWE @BUF 0.00 6091
Jimmy Graham TE SEA vPHI 11.60 10.76 Seth Roberts WR OAK vNYG 9.60 5.59
Hunter Henry TE LAC vCLE 1510 7.99 Allen Robinson WR JAC VIND 0.00 0.7
Jordan Reed TE WAS @DAL 0.00 3.76 Mike Williams WR LAC VvCLE 0.00 1.28
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN  @ATL 8.00 11.19 Pittsburgh Steelers ~ D/STPIT ~ @CIN 2.00 11.19
Bye Week - Tommy Tate One Man Wolfpack - BJ Tisdale

Case Keenum QB MIN @ATL 28.35 23.92 * Jared Goff QB LAR @ARI 24.20 25.59 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI vSFO 480 1264 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL v MIN 790 1054 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @TEN 1340 12.09 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN @NYJ 9.30 18.89 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN vHOU 9.90 1078 * Travis Benjamin WR LAC VCLE 10.80 892 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VLAR 25.80 16.42 * A.J. Green WR CIN VvPIT 26.70 14.43 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  @SEA  10.10 1256 * Jeremy Maclin WR BAL VvDET 810 650 *
Evan Engram TE NYG @OAK 2290 1091 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @ATL 1360 1001 *
Los Angeles Rams K~ LAR  @ARI 13.00 10.69 * Indianapolis Colts K IND @JAC 400 7.06 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI ~@SEA 5.00 15.69 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @MIA 21.00 9.69 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN @ATL 0.00 -0.19 Andy Dalton QB CIN VPIT 29.60 21.66
Deshaun Watson QB HOU @TEN 0.00 15.55 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vTAM 0.00 12.65
Javorius Allen RB BAL vDET 3.60 10.38 Giovani Bernard RB CIN VvPIT 11.60 9.68
Julian Edelman WR NWE @BUF 0.00 0.00 Kenneth Dixon RB BAL vDET 0.00 0.00

Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR vCAR 5.30 10.38 Frank Gore RB IND @JAC 6.10 10.85
Tyler Lockett WR SEA vPHI 9.70 10.28 Aaron Jones RB GNB vTAM 9.00 5.14
DeVante Parker WR MIA v DEN 1.50 8.13 Danny Amendola WR NWE @BUF 5.40 9.06
John Ross WR CIN VvPIT 000 -0.11 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL VvMIN 210 522
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v CAR 5.00 12.13 T Y Hilton WR IND @JAC 15.10 11.35
Feed me Taters - Brian Hampton pork chop express - scott coots

Cam Newton QB CAR @NOR 3125 2647 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @BAL  18.80 27.78 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VIND 16.90 14.70 * Kenyan Drake RB MIA vDEN 2410 9.16 *
Rod Smith RB DAL vWAS 870 596 Marshawn Lynch RB OAK vNYG 2210 1047 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @GNB 530 1282 ~ Robby Anderson WR NYJ VKAN 1940 13.06 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @TEN 16.00 19.74 * Margise Lee WR JAC VIND 21.60 9.24 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v DEN 11.20 16.17 * Golden Tate WR DET @BAL 1490 14.22 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  @CIN 570 1342 * Michael Thomas WR NOR vCAR 18.00 16.16 *
Minnesota Vikings K MIN  @ATL 2.00 7.94 * Detroit Lions K DET @BAL -1.00 8.81 *
Oakland Raiders D/IST OAK v NYG 9.00 656 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL v DET 2400 17.69 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @JAC 0.00 0.00 Chris Carson RB SEA v PHI 0.00 2.48
Jameis Winston QB TAM @GNB 29.30 19.98 James Conner RB PIT @CIN 1.20 0.90
Devontae Booker RB DEN @MIA 1.80 6.40 Dalvin Cook RB MIN @ATL 0.00 4.03
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vWAS 0.00 12.83 Mike Davis RB SEA vPHI 14.10 3.26
David Johnson RB ARl VLAR 0.00 0.75 Derrick Henry RB TEN vHOU 18.90 8.88
Nelson Agholor WR PHI @SEA 28.10 12.11 Marlon Mack RB IND @JAC 6.40 6.60
Amari Cooper WR OAK vNYG 0.00 10.34 Kenny Golladay WR DET @BAL 6.40 6.10
Donte Moncrief WR IND @JAC 8.70 5.01 Chester Rogers WR IND @JAC 7.50 3.96
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @TEN 500 594 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @OAK 8.60 9.40
Gimme Jimmy - Eric Hampton Show me them TD's - luke

Matt Ryan QB ATL VvMIN 11.75 2270 Kirk Cousins QB WAS @DAL 2215 27.03 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @LAC 540 9.02 ~* Mark Ingram RB NOR vCAR 2420 17.38 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE @LAC 320 1358 * Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @ATL 1620 1214 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE @BUF 9.20 1344 * Danny Woodhead ~ RB BAL v DET 430 366 *
Kenny Britt WR NWE @BUF 3.00 366 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @DAL 870 9.88 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB vTAM 0.00 10.19 * Adam Thielen WR MIN @ATL 9.10 15.17 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA vDEN 1880 1111 * Travis Kelce TE KAN @NYJ 2740 1478 *
Houston Texans K HOU @TEN 700 556 * Atlanta Falcons K ATL VMIN 9.00 956 *
Chicago Bears D/STCHI vSFO  18.00 1525 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v IND 17.00 18.81 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO @CHI 17.45 853 LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @SEA 2.60 6.66
Jamaal Charles RB DEN @MIA 10.10 4.09 Corey Clement RB PHI @SEA 6.70 5.78
Adrian Peterson RB ARl VvLAR 0.00 4.87 Byron Marshall RB WAS @DAL 8.60 0.80
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @NOR 1050 7.29 Ty Montgomery RB GNB vTAM 0.00 5.79
Rishard Matthews WR TEN vHOU 0.00 10.09 Jalen Richard RB OAK vNYG 190 5.33
Mike Wallace WR BAL VvDET 16.60 9.58 Theo Riddick RB DET @BAL 17.20 9.63
Cameron Brate TE TAM @GNB 1890 9.07 Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO @CHI  17.90 10.73
Jason Witten TE DAL vWAS 7.80 931 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @MIA 310 7.6
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Mohamed Sanu WR ATL v MIN 7.30 11.18 Terrelle Pryor WR WAS @DAL 0.00 3.19

Superteam - David Daugherty

Carson Wentz QB PHI @SEA 26.40 27.36 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vCLE 1460 1819 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @ARI 21.80 24.39 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB vTAM 2030 911 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vPHI 13.40 1438 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR @ARI 11.80 1112 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @SEA 440 1271 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN vHOU 6.00 838 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB v TAM 27.00 1044 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @CIN 28.90 26.51
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @OAK 10.20 8.81
Chris Thompson RB WAS @DAL 0.00 10.03
Dontrelle Inman WR CHI v SFO 10.10 4.08
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vTAM 6.70 8.64
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @MIA 4,70 12.93
Greg Olsen TE CAR @NOR 0.00 2.69
Cincinnati Bengals DISTCIN VvPIT 400 9.38
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL v MIN 2.00 8.69
Team Stewie - brian stewart

Tom Brady QB NWE @BUF 13.90 29.90 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL v MIN 9.10 1258 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @NOR 16.90 14.48 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF v NWE 12.20 16.66 *
Davante Adams WR GNB vTAM 8.20 1422 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @CIN 2410 19.64 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @BUF 23.70 14.46 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL v DET 16.00 9.44 *
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS @DAL  -11.00 8.63 *
Andre Ellington RB HOU @TEN 10.60 5.50
James White RB NWE @BUF 9.00 8.38

Will Fuller WR HOU @TEN 0.00 7.45
Allen Hurns WR JAC VIND 0.00 6.21
Robert Woods WR LAR @ARI 0.00 10.46

0.J. Howard TE TAM @GNB 2,70 6.45
Delanie Walker TE TEN vHOU 18.30 10.86
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL v WAS 30.00 11.25
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @BAL -15.00 14.13
The Future 6x Champ! - Roger Tate

Russell Wilson QB SEA Vv PHI 36.45 32.48 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CIN 30.20 2135 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN VvPIT 520 871 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN @ATL 12.70 9.91 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR @NOR 17.00 12.50 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN @NYJ 40.50 16.64 =
Julio Jones WR ATL v MIN 440 1593 *
New England Patriots K NWE @BUF 13.00 9.94 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @BUF 17.00 10.44 *
Alex Smith QB KAN @NYJ 58.30 29.29

Jay Ajayi RB PHI @SEA 7.60 8.44
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @TEN 0.00 3.56
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @OAK 0.00 4.69
Martavis Bryant WR PIT @CIN 8.00 8.84
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @ATL 5.70 12.79
Paul Richardson WR SEA v PHI 2.80 9.64
Jack Doyle TE IND @JAC 4.60 10.44
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KAN @NYJ -9.00 11.00
Trust The Process - tony shade

Philip Rivers QB LAC vCLE 29.20 2792 *
Samaje Perine RB WAS @DAL 9.90 6.66 *
DeAndre Washington RB OAK v NYG 760 533 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vWAS 17.10 1168 *
Josh Gordon WR CLE @LAC 12.50 3.66 *
Zay Jones WR BUF vNWE 420 441 %
Dede Westbrook WR JAC VIND 13.80 424 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL v WAS 8.00 6.25 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v PHI 14.00 1175 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL vWAS 21.90 24.49
Ameer Abdullah RB DET @BAL 0.00 8.09

Matt Breida RB SFO @CHI 5.90 6.84
Wayne Gallman RB NYG @OAK 2.90 6.49
Elijah McGuire RB NYJ vKAN 400 5.01

Bilal Powell RB NYJ vKAN 13.00 9.26
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF vNWE 0.00 8.58

DeSean Jackson WR TAM @GNB 4.40 8.73
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Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v MIN 18.00 12.94
Playoff Week 1

A Porters Tail - Jason Porter Nostrathomas - Tommy Young

Drew Brees QB NOR @ATL 2875 2656 * Derek Carr QB OAK @KAN 1755 21.44 *
Rex Burkhead RB NWE @MIA 1630 818 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI @CIN 1050 11.38 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @HOU 1380 1455 * Alex Collins RB BAL @PIT 25.60 10.89 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vWAS 17.10 1795 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR @ATL 570 2128 *
Corey Coleman WR CLE vGNB  17.20 4.09 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK @KAN  15.00 10.93 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @MIA 480 14.08 * Josh Doctson WR WAS @LAC 6.40 7.76 *
Corey Davis WR TEN @ARI 590 428 ~ Marvin Jones WR DET @TAM 9.40 1438 *
New York Jets K NYJ @DEN 000 675 ~ New Orleans Saints K  NOR @ATL 500 871 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC vWAS  15.00 14.38 * Pittsburgh Steelers ~ D/ST PIT v BAL 800 1119 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN @ARI 6.05 19.86 Matt Forte RB NYJ @DEN 540 7.46

C.J. Anderson RB DEN vNYJ 9.30 11.01 Jeremy Hill RB CIN v CHI 0.00 1.09
Austin Ekeler RB LAC vWAS 490 6.81 Doug Martin RB TAM vDET 10.00 4.71

J.D. McKissic RB SEA @JAC 850 6.21 Chris Hogan WR NWE @MIA 1.10 6.91

T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vSEA 0.90 5.56 DeSean Jackson WR TAM VvDET 1040 8.73
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @JAC 0.00 10.76 Allen Robinson WR JAC VSEA 0.00 0.7
Hunter Henry TE LAC vWAS 1500 7.99 Sammy Watkins WR LAR VPHI 11.10 9.33
Jordan Reed TE WAS @LAC 0.00 376 Mike Williams WR LAC vWAS 130 1.28
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN @CAR  10.00 11.19 Los Angeles Rams  D/ST LAR v PHI 1.00 15.31
Bye Week - Tommy Tate One Man Wolfpack - BJ Tisdale

Case Keenum QB MIN @CAR 3100 2392 * Jared Goff QB LAR VPHI 2215 2559 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @CIN 2950 1264 * Giovani Bernard RB CIN vCHI 19.00 968 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vSFO 8.00 1209 ~ Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvNOR 320 1054 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @ARI 6.70 10.78 Kareem Hunt RB KAN vOAK 2280 1889 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VvTEN 9.40 1642 * A.J. Green WR CIN v CHI 8.40 1443 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @LAR 16.20 1256 * T Y Hilton WR IND @BUF 400 11.35 *
Evan Engram TE NYG vDAL 9.40 1091 ~ Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @CAR 1410 10.01 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR Vv PHI 5.00 1069 ~ Indianapolis Colts K IND @BUF 1.00 7.06 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI  @LAR  14.00 1569 * Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN v NYJ 28.00 969 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN  @CAR 0.00 -0.19 Andy Dalton QB CIN VCHI 12.05 21.66
Deshaun Watson QB HOU vSFO 0.00 15.55 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @CLE 0.00 12.65
Javorius Allen RB BAL Q@PIT 19.70 10.38 Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @PIT 0.00 0.00
Julian Edelman WR NWE @MIA 0.00 0.00 Frank Gore RB IND @BUF 15.00 10.85

Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @ATL 3.00 10.38 Aaron Jones RB GNB @CLE 0.00 5.14
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @JAC  25.00 10.28 Danny Amendola WR NWE @MIA  13.60 9.06
DeVante Parker WR MIA  vNWE 8.00 813 Travis Benjamin WR LAC vWAS 6.30 8.92
John Ross WR CIN vCHI 0.00 -0.11 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL VvNOR 290 5.22
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @ATL 16.00 12.13 Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @PIT 570 6.50
Feed me Taters - Brian Hampton pork chop express - scott coots

Jameis Winston QB TAM vDET 2325 1998 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @TAM 26.05 27.78 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VvSEA 2190 1470 * Kenyan Drake RB MIA v NWE 2430 9.16 *
Rod Smith RB DAL @NYG 36.00 596 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @KAN 1440 1047 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @KAN 0.00 1034 ~ Robby Anderson WR NYJ @DEN 570 13.06 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vDET 450 1282 * Margise Lee WR JAC VSEA 1150 924 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v SFO 3590 19.74 * Golden Tate WR DET @TAM 2250 14.22 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA vNWE 2460 16.17 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @ATL  27.70 16.16 *
Minnesota Vikings K MIN  @CAR 10.00 794 * Detroit Lions K DET @TAM 6.00 881 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v SFO 500 594 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v IND 900 763 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @BUF 0.00 0.00 Chris Carson RB SEA @JAC 0.00 2.48
Cam Newton QB CAR VvMIN 19.85 26.47 James Conner RB PIT VBAL 0.60 0.90
Devontae Booker RB DEN vNYJ 540 6.40 Dalvin Cook RB MIN @CAR 0.00 4.03
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @NYG 0.00 12.83 Mike Davis RB SEA @JAC 760 3.26
David Johnson RB ARI VvTEN 0.00 0.75 Derrick Henry RB TEN @ARI 8.00 8.88
Damien Williams RB MIA v NWE 0.00 3.73 Marlon Mack RB IND @BUF 6.40 6.60
Nelson Agholor WR PHI @LAR 14.40 12.11 Kenny Golladay WR DET @TAM 560 6.10
Donte Moncrief WR IND @BUF 0.00 5.01 Sterling Shepard WR NYG v DAL 3.60 9.40
JuJu Smith-Schuster  WR PIT v BAL 0.00 13.42 Baltimore Ravens DISTBAL @PIT -6.00 17.69
Gimme Jimmy - Eric Hampton Show me them TD's - luke

Matt Ryan QB ATL VvNOR  11.05 2270 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS @LAC 1535 27.03 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vGNB 16.10 9.02 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @ATL 13.20 17.38 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE vGNB 1490 1358 * Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @CAR 750 1214 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE @MIA  11.70 1344 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @LAC 6.40 9.88 *
Kenny Britt WR NWE @MIA 000 366 ~ Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO @HOU 16.60 10.73 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @CLE  11.90 1019 * Adam Thielen WR MIN @CAR 2450 1517 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA  vNWE 380 1111 * Travis Kelce TE KAN VOAK 1440 1478 *
Houston Texans K HOU vSFO 300 556 Atlanta Falcons K ATL VvNOR 10.00 956 *
Chicago Bears D/STCHI @CIN 1400 1525 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAC vSEA  17.00 1881 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO @HOU 2370 853 Corey Clement RB PHI @LAR 6.20 5.78
Jamaal Charles RB DEN v NYJ 420 4.09 Tion Green RB DET @TAM 1.50 1.99
Adrian Peterson RB ARI VvTEN 0.00 4.87 Byron Marshall RB WAS @LAC 0.00 0.80
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR v MIN 30.30 7.29 Ty Montgomery RB GNB @CLE 0.00 5.79
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @ARI 4.90 10.09 Theo Riddick RB DET @TAM 2830 9.63
Mike Wallace WR BAL @PIT 1020 9.58 Danny Woodhead RB BAL @PIT 7.60 3.66
Cameron Brate TE TAM vDET 210 9.07 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v NYJ 2.60 7.16
Jason Witten TE DAL @NYG 1000 931 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL VvNOR 2030 11.18
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Trent Taylor WR SFO @HOU 3.10
Superteam - David Daugherty

Carson Wentz QB PHI @LAR 42.15
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vWAS 15.30
Todd Gurley RB LAR v PHI 28.50
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @JAC 17.80
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ @DEN 1.40
Cooper Kupp WR LAR vPHI 22.80
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v NYJ 24.30
Tennessee Titans K TEN @ARI 1.00
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB @CLE 14.00
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v BAL 46.80
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG v DAL 6.40
Chris Thompson RB WAS @LAC 0.00
Jamaal Williams RB GNB @CLE 31.80
Dontrelle Inman WR CHI @CIN 0.00
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @CLE 7.30
Zach Ertz TE PHI @LAR 0.00
Greg Olsen TE CAR v MIN 0.00
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN v CHI 5.00
Team Stewie - brian stewart

Tom Brady QB NWE @MIA 15.65
Devonta Freeman RB ATL VvNOR 15.10
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v MIN 8.30
LeSean McCoy RB BUF VvIND 22.60
Davante Adams WR GNB @CLE 31.40
Antonio Brown WR PIT VvBAL 32.30
Delanie Walker TE TEN @ARI 9.20
Baltimore Ravens K BAL @PIT 8.00
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @NYG 14.00
Andre Ellington RB HOU v SFO 3.20
James White RB NWE @MIA 10.10
Will Fuller WR HOU v SFO 5.60
Allen Hurns WR JAC v SEA 0.00
Robert Woods WR LAR vPHI 0.00
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @MIA 0.00
0.J. Howard TE TAM vDET 12.40
Detroit Lions D/STDET @TAM 21.00
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS @LAC 22.00
The Future 6x Champ! - Roger Tate
Alex Smith QB KAN v OAK 16.80
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vBAL 40.50
Latavius Murray RB MIN @CAR 4.00
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @CAR 12.40
Devin Funchess WR CAR v MIN 15.90
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v OAK 11.50
Julio Jones WR ATL VvNOR 14.80
New England Patriots K NWE @MIA 8.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @MIA 2.00
Russell Wilson QB SEA @JAC 35.55
Jay Ajayi RB PHI @LAR 9.00
Peyton Barber RB TAM vDET 7.30
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU v SFO 0.00
Joe Mixon RB CIN v CHI 0.00
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG v DAL 0.00
Martavis Bryant WR PIT VvBAL 12.30
Paul Richardson WR SEA @JAC 18.20
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KAN v OAK 12.00
Trust The Process - tony shade

Philip Rivers QB LAC vWAS 32.95
Alfred Morris RB DAL @NYG 11.50
Samaje Perine RB WAS @LAC 9.20
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @DEN 3.50
Dez Bryant WR DAL @NYG 17.30
Josh Gordon WR CLE vGNB 16.90
Dede Westbrook WR JAC v SEA 20.10
Dallas Cowboys K DAL @NYG 3.00
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA @JAC 9.00
Dak Prescott QB DAL @NYG 45.90
Ameer Abdullah RB DET @TAM 0.00
Matt Breida RB SFO @HOU 2.70
Wayne Gallman RB NYG v DAL 16.90
Elijah McGuire RB NYJ @DEN 0.00
DeAndre Washington RB  OAK @KAN 2.90
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF VIND 12.80
Zay Jones WR BUF VIND 0.00

5.94

27.36
18.19
24.39
14.38
11.19
11.12
12.93
8.38
10.44
26.51
8.81
10.03
9.11
4.08
8.64
12.71
2.69
9.38

29.90
12.58
14.48
16.66
14.22
19.64
10.86
9.44
11.25
5.50
8.38
7.45
6.21
10.46
14.46
6.45
14.13
8.63

29.29
21.35
9.91
12.79
12.50
16.64
15.93
9.94
10.44
32.48
8.44
531
3.56
8.71
4.69
8.84
9.64
11.00

27.92
451
6.66
9.26

11.68
3.66
4.24
6.25

11.75

24.49
8.09
6.84
6.49
5.01
5.33
8.58
4.41
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Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v GNB 15.00 12.94
Playoff Week 2

A Porters Tail - Jason Porter Nostrathomas - Tommy Young
Drew Brees QB NOR VvNYJ 28.05 26.56 * Derek Carr QB OAK v DAL 2625 21.44 *
Rex Burkhead RB NWE @PIT 870 818 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI @DET 870 11.38 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO vTEN 590 1455 Alex Collins RB BAL @CLE 10.20 10.89 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @KAN 1040 1795 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR vNYJ 20.90 21.28 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @PIT 16.00 14.08 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK v DAL 22.90 1093 *
Corey Davis WR TEN @SFO 580 428 * Marvin Jones WR DET v CHI 1150 14.38 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC @KAN 580 799 * Sammy Watkins WR LAR @SEA 340 933 *
Los Angeles Chargers K~ LAC  @KAN  -200 556 * New Orleans Saints K  NOR v NYJ 7.00 871 *
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN v CIN 20.00 11.19 * Los Angeles Rams  D/STLAR @SEA  29.00 1531 *
’l:lllick Foll\e/ls o 82 ?EII\I gg\FKOS gg-i: 13-32 Mitch Trubisky QB CHI @DET  19.00 12.34
arcus Mariota . . Matt Forte RB NYJ NOR 540 7.46
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @IND 15.80 11.01 Jeremy Hill RB CIN gmm 0.00 1.09
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @KAN -0.10 6.81 Doug Martin RB TAM VATL 0.00 4.71
J.D. McKissic RB SEA VLAR 8.80 6.21 Josh Doctson WR WAS vVARI 360 7.76
Corey Coleman WR CLE vBAL 260 4.09 Chris Hogan WR NWE @PIT 0.00 6091
Jimmy Graham TE SEA VLAR 1.00 10.76 DeSean Jackson WR TAM VATL 2.80 873
Jordan Reed TE WAS VARI 0.00 3.76 Allen Robinson WR JAC vHOU 0.00 0.7
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @KAN 1.00 14.38 Mike Williams WR LAC @KAN 0.00 1.28
Bye Week - Tommy Tate One Man Wolfpack - BJ Tisdale
Case Keenum QB MIN VvCIN 3080 2392 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @CAR 3480 1265 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @DET 1030 1264 * Giovani Bernard RB CIN @MIN 1330 968 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @JAC 530 1209 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN vLAC 3960 1889 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @SFO 7.30 10.78 * Danny Amendola WR NWE @PIT 430 9.06 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @WAS 11.00 16.42 * A.J. Green WR CIN @MIN 5.00 14.43 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @NYG 1490 1256 * TY Hilton WR IND vDEN 9.10 11.35 *
Evan Engram TE NYG vPHI 18.10 10.91 * Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @CLE 3.20 6.50 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR @SEA 7.00 1069 Indianapolis Colts K IND vDEN 700 7.06 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v NYJ 7.00 12.13 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @IND 3.00 9.69 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN v CIN -3.00 -0.19 Andy Dalton QB CIN @MIN 1.65 21.66
Deshaun Watson QB HOU @JAC 0.00 15.55 Jared Goff QB LAR @SEA 17.00 25.59
Javorius Allen RB BAL @CLE 8.40 10.38 Tevin Coleman RB ATL @TAM 0.00 10.54
Julian Edelman WR NWE @PIT 0.00 0.00 Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @CLE 0.00 0.00
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR vVvNYJ 0.00 10.38 Frank Gore RB IND v DEN 9.80 10.85
Tyler Lockett WR SEA VLAR 8.80 10.28 Aaron Jones RB GNB @CAR 6.30 5.14
DeVante Parker WR MIA @BUF 14.90 8.13 Travis Benjamin WR LAC @KAN 2.40 8.92
John Ross WR CIN  @MIN 000 -0.11 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL @TAM 390 5.22
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @NYG  13.00 15.69 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vCIN 9.70 10.01
Feed me Taters - Brian Hampton pork chop express - scott coots
Jameis Winston QB TAM VATL 4275 1998 Matthew Stafford QB DET VvCHI 28.85 27.78 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC vHOU 0.00 14.70 * Mike Davis RB SEA VLAR 590 3.26 *
Rod Smith RB DAL @OAK 1240 59 * Kenyan Drake RB MIA @BUF 2330 916 *
Amari Cooper WR  OAK v DAL 0.00 10.34 Marshawn Lynch RB OAK VDAL 1220 1047 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vATL 19.90 12,82 * Margise Lee WR JAC vHOU 0.00 9.24 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @JAC 19.00 19.74 * Golden Tate WR DET vCHI 6.30 1422 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @BUF 19.90 16.17 * Michael Thomas WR NOR vNYJ 2430 16.16 *
Minnesota Vikings K MIN v CIN 1200 794 * Detroit Lions K DET v CHI 8.00 881 *
Houston Texans D/ISTHOU @JAC -1400 594 * Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL @CLE 2500 17.69 *
Andrew Luck QB IND VvDEN 0.00 0.00 Chris Carson RB SEA VLAR 0.00 2.48
Cam Newton QB CAR VvGNB  46.90 26.47 James Conner RB PIT vNWE 1.30  0.90
Devontae Booker RB DEN @IND 590 6.40 Dalvin Cook RB MIN VvCIN 0.00 4.03
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @OAK 0.00 12.83 Derrick Henry RB TEN @SFO 4.80 8.88
David Johnson RB ARl @WAS 0.00 0.75 Marlon Mack RB IND vDEN 1.40 6.60
Damien Williams RB MIA @BUF 0.00 373 Robby Anderson WR NYJ @NOR  9.00 13.06
Nelson Agholor WR PHI  @NYG 1890 1211 Kenny Golladay WR DET v CHI 6.90 6.10
Donte Moncrief WR IND vDEN 0.00 5.01 Sterling Shepard WR NYG vPHI 3290 9.40
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v NWE 17.40 13.42 Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v MIA 15.00 7.63
Gimme Jimmy - Eric Hampton Show me them TD's - luke
Matt Ryan QB ATL @TAM 2250 2270 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS VARI 25.80 27.03 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vBAL 1120 9.02 ~* Mark Ingram RB NOR VvNYJ 33.10 17.38 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE vBAL 1430 1358 * Jerick McKinnon RB MIN VCIN 20.80 12.14 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE @PIT 1800 1344 * Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO VvTEN 2240 10.73 *
Kenny Britt WR NWE @PIT 170 366 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @TAM 460 11.18 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @CAR 2240 1019 * Adam Thielen WR MIN vCIN 6.00 1517 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA  @BUF 180 11.11 * Travis Kelce TE KAN VLAC 10.60 14.78 *
Houston Texans K HOU @JAC 100 556 * Atlanta Falcons K ATL @TAM 800 956 *
Chicago Bears D/STCHI @DET  10.00 1525 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAC vHOU 1500 18.81 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO VvTEN 3205 853 Corey Clement RB PHI @NYG 2.80 5.78
Jamaal Charles RB DEN @IND 0.00 4.09 Tion Green RB DET v CHI 3.50 1.99
Adrian Peterson RB ARl @WAS 0.00 4.87 Byron Marshall RB WAS VARI 0.00 0.80
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR v GNB 4.60 7.29 Ty Montgomery RB GNB @CAR 0.00 5.79
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @SFO 21.50 10.09 Theo Riddick RB DET v CHI 6.10 9.63
Mike Wallace WR BAL @CLE 1490 9.58 Danny Woodhead RB BAL @CLE 9.20 3.66
Cameron Brate TE TAM VATL 8.90 9.07 Jamison Crowder WR WAS vARI 16.50 9.88
Jason Witten TE DAL @OAK 870 931 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @IND 13.80 7.16
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Trent Taylor WR SFO VvTEN 8.00
Superteam - David Daugherty

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vNWE 29.05
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @KAN 28.90
Todd Gurley RB LAR @SEA 47.00
Jamaal Williams RB GNB @CAR 3.00
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @CAR 5.80
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @IND 11.90
Zach Ertz TE PHI @NYG 17.60
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN v LAC 14.00
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB @CAR 1.00
Carson Wentz QB PHI @NYG 0.00
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG vPHI 8.60
Chris Thompson RB WAS v ARI 0.00
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vVvLAR 1.60
Dontrelle Inman WR CHI @DET 1.50
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ @NOR 5.80
Cooper Kupp WR LAR @SEA 4.10
Greg Olsen TE CAR vGNB 27.60
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN @MIN 5.00
Team Stewie - brian stewart

Tom Brady QB NWE @PIT 23.90
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @TAM 31.40
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v GNB 25.60
LeSean McCoy RB BUF v MIA 26.60
Davante Adams WR GNB @CAR 16.70
Antonio Brown WR PIT vNWE 4.40
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE Q@PIT 27.80
Baltimore Ravens K BAL @CLE 9.00
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v CHI 16.00
Andre Ellington RB HOU @JAC 0.00
James White RB NWE @PIT 2.80
Will Fuller WR HOU @JAC 9.40
Allen Hurns WR JAC vHOU 0.00
Robert Woods WR LAR @SEA 16.50
0.J. Howard TE TAM vATL 11.00
Delanie Walker TE TEN @SFO 11.70
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @OAK 3.00
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS v ARI 14.00
The Future 6x Champ! - Roger Tate
Russell Wilson QB SEA VLAR 17.00
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  @NYG  10.90
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vNWE 27.50
Latavius Murray RB MIN vCIN 17.40
Devin Funchess WR CAR vGNB 2.90
Tyreek Hill WR KAN vLAC 21.80
Julio Jones WR ATL @TAM 8.40
New England Patriots K NWE @PIT 4.00
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl  @WAS 4.00
Alex Smith QB KAN VLAC 30.85
Peyton Barber RB TAM Vv ATL 6.80
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @JAC 0.00
Joe Mixon RB CIN @MIN 0.00
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG v PHI 0.00
Martavis Bryant WR PIT vNWE 15.90
Stefon Diggs WR MIN vCIN 15.70
Paul Richardson WR SEA vVvLAR 3.80
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @PIT 10.00
Trust The Process - tony shade

Dak Prescott QB DAL @OAK 16.80
Alfred Morris RB DAL @OAK 8.10
Samaje Perine RB WAS Vv ARI 8.60
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @NOR  10.40
Dez Bryant WR DAL @OAK 7.90
Josh Gordon WR CLE vBAL 9.70
Dede Westbrook WR JAC vHOU 4.10
Dallas Cowboys K DAL @OAK 8.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA Vv LAR -4.00
Philip Rivers QB LAC @KAN 12.35
Ameer Abdullah RB DET v CHI 5.10
Matt Breida RB SFO VvTEN 4.60
Wayne Gallman RB NYG vPHI 13.90
Elijah McGuire RB NYJ @NOR 16.20
DeAndre Washington RB OAK v DAL 3.90
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF v MIA 4.00
Zay Jones WR BUF v MIA 0.00

5.94

26.51
18.19
24.39
9.11
8.64
12.93
12.71
10.69
10.44
27.36
8.81
10.03
14.38
4.08
11.19
11.12
2.69
9.38

29.90
12.58
14.48
16.66
14.22
19.64
14.46
9.44
14.13
5.50
8.38
7.45
6.21
10.46
6.45
10.86
11.25
8.63

32.48
8.44
21.35
9.91
12.50
16.64
15.93
9.94
10.31
29.29
531
3.56
8.71
4.69
8.84
12.79
9.64
10.44

24.49
451
6.66
9.26

11.68
3.66
4.24
6.25

11.75

27.92
8.09
6.84
6.49
5.01
5.33
8.58
4.41
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Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR vTAM 30.00 12.94
Playoff Week 3

A Porters Tail - Jason Porter Nostrathomas - Tommy Young

Drew Brees QB NOR VvATL 20.95 26.56 * Derek Carr QB OAK @PHI 12.30 21.44 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @WAS 28.30 11.01 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI VvCLE 410 11.38 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO vJAC 16.30 1455 * Alex Collins RB BAL VIND 9.60 10.89 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @NYJ 1130 1795 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR VATL 19.00 21.28 *
Corey Coleman WR CLE @CHI 130 4.09 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK @PHI 0.00 1093 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v BUF 450 14.08 * Marvin Jones WR DET @CIN 8.00 14.38 *
Corey Davis WR TEN VLAR 1510 428 * Sammy Watkins WR LAR @TEN 12,00 9.33 *
Los Angeles Chargers K~ LAC  @NYJ 200 556 * New Orleans Saints K  NOR vATL 11.00 871 *
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN @GNB 22.00 11.19 * Los Angeles Rams D/IST LAR @TEN 7.00 15.31 *
Nick Foles QB PHI vOAK 1515 342 Mitch Trubisky QB CHI VvCLE 2205 1234
Marcus Mariota QB TEN VLAR 17.15 19.86 Matt Forte RB NYJ vLAC 0.60 7.46

Rex Burkhead RB NWE v BUF 0.00 8.18 Doug Martin RB TAM @CAR 0.70 4.71
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @NYJ 0.00 6.81 Damiere Byrd WR CAR VTAM  16.10 2.86

J.D. McKissic RB SEA @DAL 0.00 6.21 Josh Doctson WR WAS vDEN 1510 7.76
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @DAL 7.30 10.76 Chris Godwin WR TAM @CAR 12.80 6.03
Hunter Henry TE LAC @NYJ 0.00 7.99 Chris Hogan WR NWE v BUF 0.00 6.91
Jordan Reed TE WAS vDEN 0.00 3.76 Allen Robinson WR JAC @SFO 0.00 0.7

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC  @NYJ 17.00 14.38 Mike Williams WR LAC @NYJ 0.00 1.28
Bye Week - Tommy Tate One Man Wolfpack - BJ Tisdale

Case Keenum QB MIN @GNB 14.95 23.92 * Jared Goff QB LAR @TEN 43.05 25.59 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI vCLE 17.40 12.64 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NOR 15.20 10.54 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vPIT 750 1209 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN vMIA 20.60 18.89 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN VLAR 14.90 10.78 * Danny Amendola WR NWE v BUF 580 9.06 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VvNYG 2795 1642 * A.J. Green WR CIN vDET 14.10 14.43 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI v OAK 0.00 1256 * T Y Hilton WR IND @BAL 16.00 11.35 *
Evan Engram TE NYG @ARI 220 1091 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @GNB 1.60 1001 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT  @HOU 1000 9.00 * San Francisco 49ers K SFO v JAC 500 919 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI v OAK 27.00 15.69 * Denver Broncos D/IST DEN @WAS 8.00 9.69 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN @GNB 0.00 -0.19 Andy Dalton QB CIN VvDET  19.90 21.66
Deshaun Watson QB HOU vPIT 0.00 15.55 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vMIN 0.00 12.65
Javorius Allen RB BAL VIND 5.70 10.38 Giovani Bernard RB CIN vDET 29.80 9.68
Julian Edelman WR NWE v BUF 0.00 0.00 Kenneth Dixon RB BAL VIND 0.00 0.00
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR vATL 21.00 10.38 Frank Gore RB IND @BAL 16.60 10.85
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @DAL 1.90 10.28 Aaron Jones RB GNB vMIN 1.30 5.14
DeVante Parker WR MIA @KAN 11.30 8.13 Travis Benjamin WR LAC @NYJ 0.00 8.92
John Ross WR CIN vDET 000 -0.11 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL @NOR 420 522
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v ATL 14.00 12.13 Jeremy Maclin WR BAL VIND 0.00 6.50
Feed me Taters - Brian Hampton pork chop express - scott coots

Jameis Winston QB TAM @CAR 2095 1998 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @CIN 17.85 27.78 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @SFO 16.00 14.70 * Mike Davis RB SEA @DAL 8.30 3.26 *
Rod Smith RB DAL vSEA 630 59 * Kenyan Drake RB MIA @KAN 570 916 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @PHI 17.60 10.34 * Keelan Cole WR JAC @SFO 16.80 836 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @CAR 16.70 1282 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG @ARI 9.50 9.40 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vPIT 16.50 19.74 * Golden Tate WR DET @CIN 440 14.22 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  @KAN 710 1617 % Michael Thomas WR NOR VATL 10.60 16.16 *
Minnesota Vikings K MIN @GNB 10.00 7.94 * Detroit Lions K DET @CIN 5.00 8.81 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU vPIT 000 594 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL VIND 500 17.69 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @BAL 0.00 0.00 Chris Carson RB SEA @DAL 0.00 248
Cam Newton QB CAR vTAM  19.20 26.47 James Conner RB PIT @HOU 0.00 0.90
Devontae Booker RB DEN @WAS 9.10 6.40 Dalvin Cook RB MIN @GNB 0.00 4.03
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VvSEA 1580 12.83 Derrick Henry RB TEN vVLAR 410 8.88
David Johnson RB ARl VvNYG 0.00 0.75 Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @PHI 8.50 10.47
Damien Williams RB MIA @KAN 0.00 3.73 Marlon Mack RB IND @BAL 7.40 6.60
Nelson Agholor WR PHI v OAK 7.50 12.11 Robby Anderson WR NYJ VLAC  10.10 13.06
Donte Moncrief WR IND @BAL 0.00 5.01 Kenny Golladay WR DET @CIN 6.80 6.10
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @HOU 20.50 13.42 Marqise Lee WR JAC @SFO 0.00 9.24
Gimme Jimmy - Eric Hampton Show me them TD's - luke

Matt Ryan QB ATL @NOR 2210 2270 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS vDEN 3575 27.03 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @CHI 540 9.02 ~* Mark Ingram RB NOR VATL 16.60 17.38 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE @CHI 17.10 1358 * Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @GNB 6.10 1214 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE vBUF 3230 1344 * Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO v JAC 6.70 10.73 *
Kenny Britt WR NWE v BUF 260 366 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @NOR  7.10 11.18 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB v MIN 6.20 10.19 * Adam Thielen WR MIN @GNB 4.40 15.17 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA  @KAN 640 1111 * Travis Kelce TE KAN vMIA 1470 14.78 *
Houston Texans K HOU vPIT 0.00 5.56 * Atlanta Falcons K ATL @NOR 7.00 9.56 *
Chicago Bears D/STCHI vCLE  20.00 1525 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAC @SFO  -5.00 18.81 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO VvJAC 3140 853 Corey Clement RB PHI v OAK 3.00 5.78
Jamaal Charles RB DEN @WAS 0.00 4.09 Tion Green RB DET @CIN 10.30 1.99
Adrian Peterson RB ARl vNYG 0.00 4.87 Byron Marshall RB WAS vDEN 0.00 0.80
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vTAM 290 7.29 Ty Montgomery RB GNB v MIN 0.00 5.79
Rishard Matthews WR TEN vVLAR 6.80 10.09 Theo Riddick RB DET @CIN 6.90 9.63
Mike Wallace WR BAL VIND 10.00 9.58 Danny Woodhead RB BAL VIND 9.10 3.66
Cameron Brate TE TAM @CAR 430 9.07 Jamison Crowder WR WAS v DEN 1470 9.88
Jason Witten TE DAL VSEA 890 931 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @WAS 0.00 7.16
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Trent Taylor WR SFO vJAC 10.90
Superteam - David Daugherty

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @HOU 28.30
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @NYJ 21.80
Todd Gurley RB LAR @TEN 52.60
Jamaal Williams RB GNB v MIN 5.80
Jordy Nelson WR GNB v MIN 4.10
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @WAS 9.20
Zach Ertz TE PHI v OAK 17.10
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v MIA 0.00
Carson Wentz QB PHI v OAK 0.00
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @ARI 1.00
Jeremy Hill RB CIN VvDET 0.00
Chris Thompson RB WAS v DEN 0.00
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @DAL 13.50
Dontrelle Inman WR CHI vCLE 3.90
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ vLAC 9.20
Cooper Kupp WR LAR @TEN 16.50
Kendall Wright WR CHI vCLE 6.70
Greg Olsen TE CAR VvTAM 5.70
Team Stewie - brian stewart

Tom Brady QB NWE vBUF 25.80
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @NOR 4.60
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR vTAM 7.80
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @NWE 19.70
Robert Woods WR LAR @TEN 6.30
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vBUF 18.70
Delanie Walker TE TEN vLAR 6.30
Baltimore Ravens K BAL v IND 11.00
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v MIA 9.00
James White RB NWE v BUF 0.00
Davante Adams WR GNB v MIN 0.00
Antonio Brown WR PIT @HOU 0.00
Will Fuller WR HOU vPIT 2.00
Allen Hurns WR JAC @SFO 0.00
Jack Doyle TE IND @BAL 9.10
0.J. Howard TE TAM @CAR 0.00
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @CIN 12.00
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @HOU 26.00
The Future 6x Champ! - Roger Tate
Russell Wilson QB SEA @DAL 21.55
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @HOU 20.70
Latavius Murray RB MIN @GNB 8.50
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @GNB 17.30
Devin Funchess WR CAR vTAM 4.10
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v MIA 16.90
Julio Jones WR ATL @NOR 21.90
New England Patriots K NWE v BUF 13.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v BUF 11.00
Alex Smith QB KAN v MIA 27.50
Jay Ajayi RB PHI v OAK 13.30
Peyton Barber RB TAM @CAR 7.50
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vPIT 0.00
Joe Mixon RB CIN VvDET 5.20
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @ARI 0.00
Martavis Bryant WR PIT @HOU 9.80
Paul Richardson WR SEA @DAL 4.10
Arizona Cardinals D/IST ARl vNYG 32.00
Trust The Process - tony shade

Dak Prescott QB DAL VvSEA 9.15
Alfred Morris RB DAL vSEA 0.00
Samaje Perine RB WAS v DEN 7.40
Bilal Powell RB NYJ VvLAC 22.50
Dez Bryant WR DAL v SEA 4.30
Josh Gordon WR CLE @CHI 3.90
Dede Westbrook WR JAC @SFO 11.40
Philip Rivers QB LAC @NYJ 24.50
Ameer Abdullah RB DET @CIN 9.60
Matt Breida RB SFO vJAC 16.20
Wayne Gallman RB NYG @ARI 12.20
Elijah McGuire RB NYJ VvLAC -3.00
DeAndre Washington RB OAK @PHI 1.20
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @NWE 12.00
Zay Jones WR BUF @NWE 0.00
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS v DEN 0.00

5.94

26.51
18.19
24.39
9.11
8.64
12.93
12.71
1.01
27.36
8.81
1.09
10.03
14.38
4.08
11.19
11.12
7.90
2.69

29.90
12.58
14.48
16.66
10.46
14.46
10.86

9.44
11.00

8.38
14.22
19.64

7.45

6.21
10.44

6.45
14.13
11.19

32.48
21.35
9.91
12.79
12.50
16.64
15.93
9.94
10.44
29.29
8.44
531
3.56
8.71
4.69
8.84
9.64
10.31

24.49
451
6.66
9.26

11.68
3.66
4.24

27.92
8.09
6.84
6.49
5.01
5.33
8.58
4.41
3.19
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Offseason

A Porters Tail - Jason Porter

Drew Brees

C.J. Anderson
Carlos Hyde
Keenan Allen
Brandin Cooks
Minnesota Vikings
Patrick Mahomes
Marcus Mariota
Rex Burkhead
Austin Ekeler
J.D. McKissic
T.J. Yeldon
Tyreek Hill

Chris Hogan
Jimmy Graham
Hunter Henry
Jordan Reed

QB NOR
RB DEN
RB SFO
WR LAC
WR NWE
D/ST MIN
QB KAN
QB TEN
RB NWE
RB LAC
RB SEA
RB JAC
WR KAN
WR NWE
TE SEA
TE LAC
TE WAS

Bye Week - Tommy Tate

Case Keenum
Jordan Howard
Lamar Miller
DeMarco Murray
Larry Fitzgerald
Alshon Jeffery
Evan Engram
Pittsburgh Steelers
Philadelphia Eagles
Teddy Bridgewater
Deshaun Watson
Javorius Allen
Julian Edelman
Ted Ginn Jr.

Tyler Lockett
DeVante Parker
John Ross

New Orleans Saints

Feed me Taters

Jameis Winston
Leonard Fournette
Rod Smith

Amari Cooper
Mike Evans
DeAndre Hopkins
Jarvis Landry
Minnesota Vikings
Houston Texans
Andrew Luck

Cam Newton
Devontae Booker
Ezekiel Elliott
David Johnson
Damien Williams
Nelson Agholor
Donte Moncrief
JuJu Smith-Schuster

Gimme Jimmy -

Matt Ryan

Isaiah Crowell
Duke Johnson
Dion Lewis
Kenny Britt
Randall Cobb
Kenny Stills
Houston Texans
Chicago Bears
Jimmy Garoppolo
Jamaal Charles
Orleans Darkwa
Adrian Peterson
Jonathan Stewart
Rishard Matthews
Mike Wallace
Cameron Brate
Carolina Panthers

QB MIN
RB CHI
RB HOU
RB TEN
WR ARI
WR PHI
TE NYG
K PIT
D/ST PHI
QB MIN
QB HOU
RB BAL
WR NWE
WR NOR
WR SEA
WR MIA
WR CIN
D/ST NOR

- Brian Hampton

QB TAM
RB JAC
RB DAL
WR OAK
WR TAM
WR HOU
WR MIA
K MIN
D/ST HOU
QB IND
QB CAR
RB DEN
RB DAL
RB ARl
RB  MIA
WR PHI
WR IND
WR PIT

Eric Hampton

QB ATL
RB CLE
RB CLE
RB NWE
WR NWE
WR GNB
WR MIA
K  Hou
D/ST CHI
QB SFO
RB DEN
RB NYG
RB ARl
RB CAR
WR TEN
WR BAL
TE TAM
D/ST CAR

22.45
6.10
20.80
35.30
19.70
11.00
16.20
19.70
0.00
0.00
5.90
1.50
0.00
0.00
7.50
0.00
0.00

19.45
2.40
3.70
0.00

13.50
1.80
0.00
4.00

11.00
0.00
0.00
3.70
0.00
6.50

25.50

12.40
0.00

26.00

32.35
17.60
0.00
23.50
12.50
0.00
24.20
3.00
1.00
0.00
13.90
5.60
17.10
0.00
0.00
4.80
0.00
47.30

29.25
2.10
18.50
31.30
0.00
18.40
6.40
9.00
18.00
24.60
0.00
23.40
0.00
0.00
1.70
15.00
6.70
1.00

26.56
11.01
14.55
17.95
14.08
11.19
1.01
19.86
8.18
6.81
6.21
5.56
16.64
6.91
10.76
7.99
3.76

23.92
12.64
12.09
10.78
16.42
12.56
10.91

9.00
15.69
-0.19
15.55
10.38

0.00
10.38
10.28

8.13
-0.11
12.13

19.98
14.70
5.96
10.34
12.82
19.74
16.17
7.94
5.94
0.00
26.47
6.40
12.83
0.75
3.73
12.11
5.01
13.42

22.70
9.02
13.58
13.44
3.66
10.19
11.11
5.56
15.25
8.53
4.09
8.81
4.87
7.29
10.09
9.58
9.07
12.94

R S T S R ST T S * Ok ok k¥

R S T S

Nostrathomas - Tommy Young

Derek Carr
Tarik Cohen
Alex Collins
Michael Crabtree
Sammy Watkins
Alex Smith
Mitch Trubisky
D'Onta Foreman
Joe Mixon

C.J. Prosise
Joe Williams
Brice Butler
Corey Coleman
Corey Davis
Chris Godwin
Allen Robinson
Curtis Samuel
Mike Williams

One Man Wolfpack - BJ Tisdale

Jared Goff
Tevin Coleman
Kareem Hunt
Danny Amendola
AJ. Green

T Y Hilton

Kyle Rudolph
Andy Dalton
Aaron Rodgers
Giovani Bernard
Kenneth Dixon
Frank Gore
Aaron Jones
Josh Doctson
Marvin Jones
Jeremy Maclin

pork chop express -

Matthew Stafford
Mike Davis
Kenyan Drake
Keelan Cole
Sterling Shepard
Golden Tate
Michael Thomas
Chris Carson
James Conner
Dalvin Cook
Corey Grant
Derrick Henry
Marshawn Lynch
Marlon Mack
Robby Anderson
Kenny Golladay
Margise Lee
DeAndre Smelter

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
QB
QB
RB

QB

QB

OAK
CHI

BAL

OAK
LAR
KAN
CHI

HOU
CIN

SEA
SFO
DAL
CLE
TEN
TAM
JAC

CAR
LAC

LAR
ATL
KAN
NWE
CIN
IND
MIN
CIN
GNB
CIN
BAL
IND
GNB
WAS
DET
BAL

scott coots

DET
SEA
MIA
JAC
NYG
DET
NOR
SEA
PIT
MIN
JAC
TEN
OAK
IND
NYJ
DET
JAC
IND

Show me them TD's - luke

Kirk Cousins

Mark Ingram

Jerick McKinnon
Marquise Goodwin
Mohamed Sanu
Adam Thielen
Travis Kelce
Jacksonville Jaguars
LeGarrette Blount
Corey Clement
Tion Green

Ty Montgomery
Theo Riddick
Danny Woodhead
Jamison Crowder
Malcolm Mitchell
Emmanuel Sanders
Trent Taylor

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

QB
RB
RB

WAS
NOR
MIN
SFO
ATL
MIN
KAN

D/ST JAC

RB

PHI
PHI
DET
GNB
DET
BAL
WAS
NWE
DEN
SFO

18.25
11.70
18.60
3.70
0.00
0.00
13.10
0.00
7.70
0.00
0.00
14.00
2.80
0.00
25.10
0.00
0.00
1.80

0.00
5.70
10.50
8.30
3.70
4.40
1.30
34.10
0.00
13.00
0.00
14.10
0.00
7.70
18.10
0.00

44.35
8.40
12.00
4.30
0.00
27.40
15.40
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
20.70
13.90
11.80
1.30
18.00
0.00
0.00

10.10
9.40
4.40

11.80

14.10

12.10
0.00

21.00
5.80
0.00
5.50
0.00
4.20
5.90
5.50
0.00
0.00
4.90

21.44
11.38
10.89
10.93
9.33
29.29
12.34
3.56
8.71
1.06
0.00
4.17
4.09
4.28
6.03
0.17
2.06
1.28

25.59
10.54
18.89
9.06
14.43
11.35
10.01
21.66
12.65
9.68
0.00
10.85
5.14
7.76
14.38
6.50

27.78
3.26
9.16
8.36
9.40

14.22

16.16
2.48
0.90
4.03
3.46
8.88

10.47
6.60

13.06
6.10
9.24
0.00

27.03
17.38
12.14
10.73
11.18
15.17
14.78
18.81
6.66
5.78
1.99
5.79
9.63
3.66
9.88
0.00
7.16
5.94
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Superteam - David Daugherty

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 0.00
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 18.40
Todd Gurley RB LAR 0.00
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 14.30
Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0.00
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN 17.70
Zach Ertz TE PHI 4.40
Carson Wentz QB PHI 0.00
Jeremy Hill RB CIN 0.00
Darren Sproles RB PHI 0.00
Chris Thompson RB WAS 0.00
Doug Baldwin WR SEA 27.00
Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ 0.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 0.00
Cameron Meredith WR CHI 0.00
Kendall Wright WR CHI 7.90
Greg Olsen TE CAR 2.00
Team Stewie - brian stewart

Tom Brady QB NWE 24.50
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 26.80
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 10.40
LeSean McCoy RB BUF 5.20
Robert Woods WR LAR 0.00
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 0.00
Delanie Walker TE TEN 4.90
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 9.00
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 23.00
James White RB NWE 0.00
Davante Adams WR GNB 0.00
Antonio Brown WR PIT 0.00
Will Fuller WR HOU 3.70
Allen Hurns WR JAC 6.80
Jack Doyle TE IND 13.80
0.J. Howard TE TAM 0.00
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 18.00
Pittsburgh Steelers D/IST PIT 32.00
The Future 6x Champ! - Roger Tate
Russell Wilson QB SEA 31.65
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0.00
Latavius Murray RB MIN 24.40
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 18.50
Devin Funchess WR CAR 12.80
Julio Jones WR ATL 13.00
Jay Ajayi RB PHI 0.00
Peyton Barber RB TAM 16.90
Kapri Bibbs RB WAS 18.00
Matt Forte RB NYJ 0.00
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 39.80
Rob Kelley RB WAS 0.00
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 0.00
Martavis Bryant WR PIT 12.50
Pierre Garcon WR SFO 0.00
DeSean Jackson WR TAM 0.00
Paul Richardson WR SEA 0.00
Tyrell Williams WR LAC 17.70
Trust The Process - tony shade

Dak Prescott QB DAL 20.55
Samaje Perine RB WAS 0.30
Bilal Powell RB NYJ 6.60
Dez Bryant WR DAL 5.40
Josh Gordon WR CLE 15.50
Dede Westbrook WR JAC 1.90
Philip Rivers QB LAC 46.85
Ameer Abdullah RB DET 9.90
Matt Breida RB SFO 11.40
Wayne Gallman RB NYG 8.90
Doug Martin RB TAM 0.00
Elijah McGuire RB NYJ 4.60
Jalen Richard RB OAK 1.60
DeAndre Washington RB OAK 2.30
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF 4.70
Zay Jones WR BUF 4.50
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS 0.00
Kevin White WR CHI 0.00

26.51
18.19
24.39
9.11
8.64
12.93
12.71
27.36
1.09
1.09
10.03
14.38
0.00
11.12
0.00
7.90
2.69

29.90
12.58
14.48
16.66
10.46
14.46
10.86

9.44
11.00

8.38
14.22
19.64

7.45

6.21
10.44

6.45
14.13
11.19

32.48
21.35
9.91
12.79
12.50
15.93
8.44
531
2.61
7.46
21.28
2.70
4.69
8.84
5.63
8.73
9.64
8.99

24.49
6.66
9.26

11.68
3.66
4.24

27.92
8.09
6.84
6.49
4.71
5.01
5.33
5.33
8.58
4.41
3.19
0.16

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Tot Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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